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Lead Schedule

2022 Financial Year

Code

24700

25000

26500

28000

30100

30400

30700

31500

33400

41600

49000

50000

60400

60800

76550

77250

Workpaper

Changes in Market Values

of Investments

Interest Received

Other Investment Income

Property Income

Accountancy Fees

ATO Supervisory Levy

Auditor's Remuneration

Bank Charges

Depreciation

Pensions Paid

Profit/Loss Allocation
Account

Members

Bank Accounts

Term Deposits

Plant and Equipment (at
written down value) -
Unitised

Real Estate Properties
(Australian - Non
Residential)

CY Balance

($15,458.00)

($932.78)

($47,089.95)

$1,980.00

$259.00

$880.00

$20.00

$123.70

$55,676.20

$4,541.83

($1,404,500.13)

$15,345.33

$401,612.80

$3,542.00

$984,000.00

LY Balance

($2,606.85)

($1,239.94)

($37,329.36)

$1,980.00

$259.00

$880.00

$20.00

$123.70

$49,567.25

($11,653.80)

($1,399,958.30)

$13,068.28

$414,682.32

$3,665.70

$968,542.00

100%

(64.22)%

100%

26.15%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

12.32%

(138.97)%

0.32%

17.42%

(3.15)%

(3.37)%

1.6%

Status

Completed

Completed

N/A - Not Applicable

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

2022 Financial Year



Code Workpaper CY Balance LY Balance Status
85000 Income Tax Payable 0% Completed
/Refundable

A Financial Statements N/A - Not Applicable
B Permanent Documents N/A - Not Applicable
C Other Documents N/A - Not Applicable
D Pension Documentation N/A - Not Applicable
E Estate Planning N/A - Not Applicable

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY LY

Description
Code Balance Balance

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments ($15,458.00) 100%
CcYy LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
($15,458.00)

Supporting Documents
© Market Movement Repor t
© Net Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Standard Checklist

O Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale,
Managed Fund Statements etc)

Attach copy of Market Movement report

Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

O Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

O Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

O Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2022

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
UELLEN - 2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 753,542.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 36,458.00 0.00 790,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1.00 0.00 36,458.00 0.00 790,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UELLEN2 - 185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023 - 20% ownership

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (21,000.00) 0.00 194,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1.00 0.00 (21,000.00) 0.00 194,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UELLEN_FENCE - Fence

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,376.86 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (86.20) 2,290.66 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1.00 0.00 0.00 (86.20) 2,290.66 0.00 0.00 0.00
UELLEN_FENCEZ2016 - Fence 2016

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,288.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 (37.50) 1,251.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1.00 0.00 0.00 (37.50) 1,251.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Market Movement 15,458.00 0.00 15,458.00




The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Total Discounted Indexed Other Notional
Losses available to offset
Carried forward from prior losses 85,149.00
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 0.00
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00
Total Losses Available 85,149.00
Total Losses Available - Collectables 0.00
Capital Gains
Capital gains from disposal of assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Gains Before Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses and discount applied
Losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CGT Discount applied 0.00

CGT Discount applied - Collectables 0.00



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Total Discounted Indexed Other Notional

Net Capital Gain

Net capital gain 0.00

Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Total Net Capital Gain (11A) 0.00
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 85,149.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 85,149.00

Note
Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level



25000 - Interest Received

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY LY

Description
Code Balance Balance

BSATD4660 Bank SA Term Deposit **4660 ($930.48) ($2,603.51) (64.26)%
CBA10160910 CBA Cheque Account *+0910 ($2.30) ($3.34) (31.14)%
CcYy LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
($932.78) ($2,606.85)

Supporting Documents
© Interest Reconciliation Report Report
© 60800 - BSA TD 2022.pdf BSATD4660

Standard Checklist

Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements
Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Notes
Kelly Fu

Note 12/04/2023 15:56

Per bank statements

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Interest Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Payment Gross TFN Foreign Foreign
Date Amount Interest Withheld Income Credits
Bank Accounts
CBA10160910 CBA Cheque Account ***0910
01/07/2021 0.10 0.10
01/08/2021 0.12 0.12
01/09/2021 0.11 0.11
01/10/2021 0.12 0.12
01/11/2021 0.15 0.15
01/12/2021 0.17 0.17
01/01/2022 0.21 0.21
01/02/2022 0.22 0.22
01/03/2022 0.23 0.23
01/04/2022 0.27 0.27
01/05/2022 0.27 0.27
01/06/2022 0.33 0.33
2.30 2.30
2.30 2.30
Term Deposits
BSATD4660 Bank SA Term Deposit ***4660
30/06/2022 930.48 930.48
930.48 930.48
930.48 930.48



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Interest Reconciliation Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Payment Gross TFN Foreign Foreign
Date Amount Interest Withheld Income Credits
TOTAL 932.78 932.78
Tax Return Reconciliation
Totals Tax Return Label
Gross Interest 932.78 11C
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bank

Term Deposit Financial Year Summary

Date: 1st July 2022 Box 399 GPO Adelaide
South Australia 5001

Enquiries: 13 13 76

T A T T -

G UELLENDAHL N UELLENDAHL S LAWRENCE ATF /g3l )
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND (7>
PO BOX 567 -
STIRLING SA 5152

Account Details

Number: 079 4037684660
Title: G UELLENDAHL N UELLENDAHL S LAWRENCE ATF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

To help you in preparing your tax return, this letter sets out the current details of your Account
and the total interest we have paid on your account during the past financial year.

Investment Details

Current Balance $401,612.80
Financial Year 1JUL 2021 - 30 JUN 2022 1 JUL 2022 - 30 JUN 2023
Interest Paid $930.48 $0.00
TFN Withholding Tax $0.00 $0.00
Non Resident Withholding Tax $0.00 $0.00

On maturity of this Term Deposit we will send you a letter containing all the details of the
interest earned. At the same time we will request your instructions for renewal, reinvestment or
withdrawal of the amount invested.

In the meantime, if there’s anything else you need, please visit your closest BankSA branch, or
simply call us on 13 13 76 between 8am-8pm, Monday to Saturday (Eastern Standard Time).
Alternatively, at banksa.com.au you will find helpful information and tools to help you make the

most of your banking.

The Term Deposit is a financial product issued by BankSA - A Division of Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141
AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714
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26500 - Other Investment Income

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status N/A - Not Applicable

Account CY LY

Description Change
Code Balance Balance

OTHER1 Other Income ($1,239.94) 100%
CY LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
($1,239.94)

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Standard Checklist
O Attach all source documentation

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



28000 - Property Income

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY

Description
Code Balance

UELLEN 2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245 ($36,491.95)
UELLEN2 185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023 - 20% ownership ($10,598.00)
CcY
TOTAL
Balance

($47,089.95)

Supporting Documents

© General Ledger Report

© 28000 - Lease updating (2 Pine Avenue).pdf

© 28000 - Lease Agreement 185 Grange Rd Findon starts 1 Jul 15.pdf

Standard Checklist
Attach all source documentation e.g. Rental Statements, Lease Statements
O Attach Rental Property Statement Report

LY
Balance

($29,590.96)

($7,738.40)

LY
Balance

($37,329.36)

23.32%

36.95%

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Property Income (28000)

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245 (UELLEN)

01/07/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 1,500.00 CR
gertiejunepaidinfull

20/07/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 3,000.00 CR
gertiejulybal1500

03/08/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 4,500.00 CR
gertiejulypaidinfull

24/08/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 6,000.00 CR
gertieaugustbal1500

07/09/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 7,500.00 CR
gertieaugpaidinfull

21/09/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,991.95 9,491.95 CR
gertiesept rentandlevy fee

06/10/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 10,991.95 CR
gertieseptpaidinfull

19/10/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertie 1,500.00 12,491.95 CR
oct balance 1500

02/11/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 13,991.95 CR
gertieoctpaidinfull

23/11/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 15,491.95 CR
gertienovbalance1500

30/11/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 16,991.95 CR
gertienovpaidinfull

21/12/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertie 1,500.00 18,491.95 CR
dec bal 1500

05/01/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertie 1,500.00 19,991.95 CR
decpaidinfull

25/01/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 21,491.95 CR
gertiejanbal1500

01/02/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 22,991.95 CR
gertiejanpaidinfull

15/02/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 24,491.95 CR
gertiefeb bal 1500

02/03/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS Gertie 1,500.00 25,991.95 CR

02/04/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 3,000.00 28,991.95 CR
gertiemarchpaidinfull

28/04/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 3,000.00 31,991.95 CR
gertieaprilpaidinfull

17/05/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 33,491.95 CR
gertiemaybal1500

31/05/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 34,991.95 CR
gertiemaypaidinfull

15/06/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 36,491.95 CR
gertiebaljune1500

36,491.95 36,491.95 CR

185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023 - 20% ownership (UELLEN2)

11/05/2022 DEPOSIT CASH $0.00 CHEQUE $10598.00 10,598.00 10,598.00 CR
Branch MOUNT BARKER

10,598.00 10,598.00 CR

Total Debits: 0.00
Total Credits: 47,089.95



Page 24 of 26

THE FIRST SCHEDULE

Item |: THE LAND

That Portion of the land comprised in Certificate of Title Register Books Volume 5303 Folio
2;4&;55 268, being more particularly the “Shop & Residence ” at 2 Pine Avenue Hahndorf SA
Item 2: THE DEMISED PREMI!SEE

Portion of the land comprised i::.;rtiﬁcahe of Title Register Books Volume 5303 Folios 51 & 268.
Item 3: Item Lessee's proportion:

100%

Item 4: PERMITTED USE

Shop & Residence

Item 5: PUBLIC RISK POLICY not less than $10,000,000.00

Item 6: VARIATION OF RENT DURING TERM

CPI each year as from 21st February by way of CPI and market value review on renewal
and CPI every year following from 21st February if the option is taken

Item 7: EXTENDED TERM

FIVE (5) YEARS commencing on the 21st day of February 2015 and
expiring at Midnight on the 20™ day.of February 2020 thereafter subject to Lessor approval.

Item 8: VARIATION OF RENT FOR EXTENDED TERM

The rental payable hereunder shall be subject to annual review and each review shall take
effect from the year just ending and shall relate to the ensuing year the current rental being
payable (but being subject to later adjustment).

THE SECOND SCHEDULE

Item 1: LESSOR’S FIXTURES AND FITTINGS

Nil.



Commercial Property Lease

Between
G Ullendahl PTY LTD,
Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
and
HODGE MARINE PTY LTD...



COMMERCIAL PROPERTY LEASE AGREEMENT

LANDLORD

LANDLORD'S
AGENT

TENANT

GUARANTOR

TERMS OF AGREEMENT
This Agreement is made on the 1ST day Of July 2015 and mutually agreed upon by and
between:

G UELLENDAHL PTY LTD and UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND
FOB 567 STIRLING S.A. 5151

ACN 007 890 020 Phone No - 08 83709656  E-mail heyndyk@chariotnet.au.

The Landlord is registered for Goods and Services Tax (GST)

N.A.

ABN - PhoneNo -.................. Email.........cooo
The Landlord's agent is registered for GST [if applicable]

ABN-.......ccooviireain Phone-........c.oeee.d (=21 | 1|

Hodge Marine pty Itd

197 GRANGE ROAD FINDON S.A 5023 [if applicable]
ABN-48 007 673 985..................... Phone No-08 83471600

E-mail sales@hodgemarine .com .au.




PREMISES

PERMITTED
USE OF
PREMISES

1e

N

The Landlord gives the Tenant the right to occupy the premises located at...
185 GRANGE ROAD
FINDON S.A 5023

(Premises), including all fixtures and fittings listed in the inventory sheet attached to this
Agreement (which inventory shall form an integral part of this Agreement), signed by the
Parties as being an accurate account of all fitures and fittings located in or on the Premises.

4. The Premises shall only be used for the following purpose(s)
& ASPER MEMORANDUM OF ARTICLES

(Leave blank if there is not going to be a security deposit):
SECURITY 6.

The Tenant must pay a security deposit of §..............ccooevnnnnnn. to the Landlord or

DEPOSIT the Landiord's

RENT

TERM

OPTION TO
RENEW

agent on or before the date of signing this Agreement. The security deposit will be held in a prescribed

trust account for that purpose. Unless otherwise agreed between the Parties, the
security deposit will accrue interest at the rate of......% per annum. All costs and fees
relating to the prescribed trust account (if any) shall be at the cost of the Tenant.

AMONTHLY ......... rental of $..4,202.44............. ex GST, is payable in advance and in
equal 12 installments starting on the 1ST day of July 2015 (Rent).
The Rent must be paid:

a) Tothe Landlord at POB 567 STIRLING S.A 5151 or

b) Atany other reasonable place the Landlord names in writing; or

¢) Into the following account COMMONWEALTH BANK ACC NO 065 144 1010 2745
d) orany other account nominated by the Landlord.

The initial term of this Agreement is 5 YEARS commencing on
ST hy2015 ... and ending on 30 June 2020 ........... (Tem).

Subject to the Tenant's compliance with all of the terms and conditions of this Agreement,
the Landlord offers the Tenant a renewal for an additional term of 5 YEARS............... years.
In the event that the Tenant does not exercise their option to renew this Agreement in
accordance with this provision, the Tenant agrees, at all times, to be bound by all of the
remaining terms and conditions of this Agreement.



INCREASES IN 10. [delete if not appiicable]
RENT
The Landlord and Tenant shall agree to negotiate reasonable annual increases in the Rent in
accordance with the then prevailing market conditions.
THE LANDIL_ORD AGREES:
VACANT 11. To ensure the Premises are vacant so that the Tenant can occupy the Premises on the date
POSSESSION agreed; and
12 There is no legal reason the Landlord knows, or should know about when signing this
Agreement, why the Tenant cannot take occupancy of the Premises.
13. To ensure the Premises are reasonably clean at the beginning of the tenancy Term; and
14. Provided that no damage is the result of the Tenant or the Tenant's employees or guests, to
keep the Premises in reasonable repair, and to execute without delay all reasonable repairs
necessary for the Tenant's ordinary use and occupation of the Premises, taking into
account;
a) The age of the Premises,
b)  The amount of Rent paid, and
€  The expected life of the Premises.
COPY OF 15. To give the Tenant a copy of this Agreement duly signed by both Parties as soon as
AGREEMENT practicable.
LOCKS AND 16. To provide and maintain locks or other security devices necessary to keep the Premises
SECURITY reasonably secure.
DEVICES
RATES, AND 17.
TAXES The Tenant agrees to pay:
a) Council rates,
b) Reasonable Water and Sewerage charges,
¢) Emergency service levy
TAX INVOICES
& RECIEPTS 18. To provide a receipt or tax invoice where appilicable for any Rent paid to the Landlord or the

CONTINUATION

UTILIMES

APPROVALS
AND USE

PROHIBITED
USES

Landlord's agent. Where the Rent is not paid in person, the Landiord will post a receipt or tax
invoice to the Tenant. Any receipt or tax invoice posted to the Tenant shall be deemed as
received by the Tenant on posting.

19. 1f, at the end of the Term, the Tenant does not exercise their option to renew this Agresment,
the Tenant can continue to utiize the Premises and the terms and conditions of this Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect and this Agreement shall continue as a periodic
Agreement from month to month or week to week, as the case may be.

THE TENANT AGREES:

20. Tp be responsible for all changes associated with the consumption of services supplied to
the Premises including; electricity, telephane, gas, intemet and any excess garbage or sanitary
charges and including any deposits that may be payable thereon. 21. To pay for the
connection of all services that will be supplied in his or her name

22. To comply with and obtain alt approvals, licenses and consents required by and from the

proper authorities to carry on the proposed business. The Tenant also agrees to bear all
costs incurred in obtaining such approvals consistent with the specified use.

23. Not to cause or allow the Premises to be used for any illegal purpose.

24. Not to use the Premises as a place of residence.

25. Uniess otherwise agreed to in writing by the Landlord, the Landlord is not under any duty or
obfigation to assist the Tenant in his or her obtaining any approvals, licenses and consents
required to carry on the proposed business on the Premises.

26. Net to use the Premises for the purposes of storing, manufacturing or selling any
explosives, flammables or other inherently dangerous substance, chemical, thing
or device.



ALTERATIONS
ADDITIONS

3r.

&85

47,

To koop the Premines reasonanly Cloan; and

. Tonﬂyht.ﬂadumuwﬁeﬁhuﬁyahuﬂndmmwh

muhmdhmmam.mmwmmda
nagiigible kind.
uwmum”upﬂummuum any part of
the Pramises or common praperty. .
mnTm“mbhthm“thn
mthMﬂmiumhwhmwm
incured by the Landlord in repairing the

damage.
. That, when this Agresment ©xpires, the Tenant shall lssve the Premises in subatanticlly the

mmdmnmdwummum.um
were in on the dste the Tenant fook occupency of the Pramizses.
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To be responsiie t0 the Landiord for any ack or omission by BNy MDIoYess. S0NS, of
thM“mhmMmemmm
which would brueaks sny of the Serms and condilions of this Agreement.

Throughout the Temm of this Agreement, the Tenant must:

') Obtain and maintein Grade 'A’ insursnos policiss required 1o oover sff stock, furnishings

mmmmwuuwwmuwmn

requived by tha Tenant. For the svolience of doutt, the tarm “Grade ‘A™ ineurence
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the Lendiand and the Tenant for thair respective rights and interests.

e) mmmmwmmmuum
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i} mwmmmwwhwm&mm
time to ensure the Pramisss and iis contents are sufficisntly insured or which may be
requitad uncier then spplicabls lew.
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mmmmmummmmwmdmmm(aum,
as the case may be) without first having written approval from the Landiord and where
necessery, the relsvent suthoriies;
mnmmummmunm.mmmwu
Tonant i its removal would cause demags 1o the Premiess or common proparty;

aeg

. To et the Lanciord of any damage caused by removing any foture attached by the

Tenant
Mhmdhmmhmnp“umnmmh
reasonable cosl of repalring the damage.
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Tenant's failure to give notios of service defects; of
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Tenant is legelly responsibis; or
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mmmwmmmmmumwamw
or ks empioyees or contractors.



ASSIGNMENT 48. Not 1o esign any pert of the Tenant's inlsrest in the Pramises or io sublet the Premises

LA NLW'S
oD

TENANTS RIGHT
TO PRIVACY

STATUTES

without the Landiord"s peior wiilten consent.

BOTH PARTIES AGREE:

49,

5.

57.

Unisss an emergency situstion dictaies otherwiss, when the Landiord or Landiond's agent

ahall have imradisin accesn right, the Tenant ahall aliow the Landiond or the Landion®s

egent unfettered socess to the Premises st all ressonable timas on reasonabis notice to the

Tenent:

a) To inapect and view the atals of repair of the Premisse and to carry out necessary
repairs.

t) Yo show the Premises to progpective lenants or purchasers aller receiving notice from
the Tenant of the Tenant's infention to fermminate this Agresment.

c) Afer racaiving notios fram the Landicsd of the Landiond’s iniantion to sedl the Fremises
{or the property, as the case may be) for the purpoes of erecting “Yor sale” signs.

d) For any other ressonsbie purpose the Landiord deams it and proper.

Where the Premisas becomes wholly or partially urfit for the Tenant to occupy due to

damage or deatruction, not csused by the Tenant or the Tanant's smpioyees -

8) The Landiord will acjust the Rent and other amounts payabie by the Tenant in
accordance with the degres of damage or destruciion unill the Premises are restored
and made it for the Tenant to occupy, of

b) Whaeve the damage or destruction is & continuing event without likelihood of repair,
€ hor pasty moy CorEe this Agreemapt pro-2ag wiil™n potoo in givon wihin sitly
{60) days of the svent.

Should tha damage or destruction have baen catmed of contributad to by the Tenant, or its

employses, or any person who the Tenant penmits 10 be on the Premises or for whom the

Tenant is lagaily responsible, or should the Tanant or Tenant'a ampioyess® actions result in

any insurer refusing fo indemally for such damsgs of deairuclion, this clauss will no longer

apply, nsofar ss thay reisie to the Tenant.

Provided that the Tenant is, st sl times, in compliance with this Agresment, the Tenant has
the right to quist enjoyment of the Premisss and the Landiond will respact the Tenant's

ooty st %

The Tenant agrees to bear all reasonable costs incumed by the Landlord in preparation of
this Agresmant, including stamp duty whese appiicable.

Al amoimis payabis by the Tenant to the Landiord, including Rent and oulgoinps, will be
inchusive of GST (wheve appiicabls).

memmmwwawm.mmmmm
other public requirements now of hereafter affecting the Premisss.

¥ the Tenant is unsbie or unadling to maintein the Pramises in a clean and tidy condition,
the Tenent hareby sigthorisss the Landiord to amange for such clesaning o be underiaien at
the Tanant's sxpenss.

The Rastiss hareby acknowisdge that any rufes reiating to the isw of contract about
mitigation of ioac or damags on breach of a coniract apply 10 & breach of a lsass agresment.

AR dispuies from the implamsnistion of this Agreement or relaied to this Agreement shali, in
the first instance, be reeolved through frisndly consultation bebwesn bath Parties. If
negotintion falls 10 seltle the dispute, either Party has the right to maks an arbiiration
sppiication o the Ausiralian Cormmercial Dispules Centre. The asbiiration shall be the final
verdict and have binding foros on bolh Partiss.

Where the Tenant intends io renew this Agreament uncar any aption or edditional berm
offered by the Landiord or this Agreament, ha shall give the Landicrd st ipaat theee (3)
moniiv's nolice of his intention prior fo the Agresment axpiration date.

Providad thet the Tenant hes paid all Rent punctusily and complisd with all of the terms and
conditions cortained within this Agresmaent untll the Agresment axpiration date, the Landiord
will grant to him a further term at cument market rates.



GUARANTORS

CONDITIONS

NOTICES

61,

[

€7.

&
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72

If, at the end of the Temm, the Tenant does not exsrciss their ophion 1o enew this
wmm»m:mrwmwmwmmm
hTmm.hmdquMMManmm

Agresment.

Where this Agreament has become & month to month periodic Agreement, either Party,

givhgnmhimmomﬂ)muﬂh‘:wihnnoﬁa,wmﬁim

The Landiond shail have the right to re-enter the Premisss psacefully or to continue the

Agreemant as a peciodic Agresmaent from waek t0 wesic

a) Wheors the Tenant has falled to pey Rant for a period in axcees of fourtesn (14) days,
whether formally demandaed or nol;

b} Whare the Tenant or any other relevant person hes seriously or persistandly breached
sny of the conditions of this Agresment,

¢) Upon the Tenant becoming bankrupt or insolvent according to the isw, or making any
assignment for the benefit of creditors.

if the Landiord intends to axarcise his fight to re-enter, he shall sarve the Tenant with written

notice siating the resson and demanding immediale possession.

¥ the Landiord intends to exarcise his right to continus this Agrsement as a periodic

wmwb“maﬂmmem-mmmm

m“MhT«Mdmmbhmmmdﬂn

notice the Agreement shall continus with ail its conditions except the Term and continustion

conditions, as a periodic Agresment from week to wask which may be terminated by one

weeol’s writhen notice by the Landlord.

The Landiord may enter the Pramises if he has sasonais grounds 1 bellave the Promises

have bsen sbandoned.

The Tenant shall have tha right to tamminate this Agreemant if the Landiond has seriously or

meuhmmmmmmhwm(u)

mmﬁaummmmnvunofmm.mwmm

kuhon(ﬂ)dnynhndlywwd!hmdt.ﬂiunm&hmmm

within such period, the Tenant shall have the right to terminate this Agresment on the giving

of an addtional fourteen (14) days notics of his intantion to do so.

wmwmw«mrmmmwummmmm

claim for damages in respect to 8 breach of a condltion of this Agreement.

mmawmwwm.uhmmmhm:

a) In substantially the sama state of repair and clesntiness, removing sil the Tenant's
mmmmmwmhmmmTwﬂﬁm

Agresment.

b) !nwﬁnmwm-mmahasmhnhmmd
this Agreement, fsir weer and teer excepiad.

¢) To deliver vacant possession of the Premisss in a peaceful and prompt manner, by
mmmmmmmummmwwm
Landiord’s agent, inclusing any copies of keys the Tenant made during the pariod the
Tenant occupied the Premises.

In esnsideration of the Landiord isasing the Premises to the Tanant in accordance with this
Mmmummmam.mmamm.
MWMMMMdeNMmTMMM
memwmmmdmmmdmmmw
the Tenant, snd also for the due performence and observance of all the terms and
conditions on the part of the Tenant contained or implisd. # is hereby further sxpressly
wmmmmwmmmmm‘m time or any other
mmmmymawmumwrmmmw
kability of the Guarantors.

wmmwamwmymmmm.

wmmwmwummmmtmuhmm
shall be given 1o the appropriats party by personal delivery of by ceitified mail, postsge
MaWWMWdMMWhW

Agresment.

The Tenant and Lancliord may agiee 1o give notice to each other by means of emall
correspondence, provided that, unless otherwise notified in writing, any such emal shall be
sent to the email address of the relsvant Party first set out above.



INTERPREVATION

74.

76.

gEE 8 R

£8

Exeopt a8 approved in writing by the Lendiond, no sighage or advertisements may be aifomt
wwmmmdukuuumum.m-hwwswwu
forthcoming be shall resarve the right 1o stipulsie the location colour and style of any
advertisement.

The Landiond, at the Tenant's expenes, will provide inlerior signs on glass doors or disectory

The obatruclion of passagewsys, siaircases, fire sscapes of the sntrancs of the Premises it
MWWTM“Mthmywwmmm«
elting the buliding. .
The Tenant will not cause of parmil the Pramises £0 be used in such & manner as 1o cauBs |
nuisance or interference with the reasonable peacs, comfort and privacy of other tenants, o
a) Breach the terme and concitions of sny policy of insurance reiating i the buiiding and
iis confenis.
b) Conflict with the regulstions of any public authority.
w-mmmuuwmmmmqum
pact of the Premises. Whare the Lantiond’s consent is forthcaming he shail reserve the righi
mmmmmmmwmummmm
be damaged in snywmy during the installation or removal of any heavy articies, all damage
shall be repaired at the Tenant's capanse.
i the svent of any emergency or other sventuaiity whersby the tolists of washrooms on
fioor are not avalisble for upe, the Landiord may temporarlly withdraw the right of exclusive
use of all or any of the tollsts or washroom areas and services not affected to ensure
Mammuuwamwmmwwwu
made during such ImMporary SITangements.
mmmumhmuauuﬁngmlmum
priceity ai all timas.

_ When the Praminss are left unoccupied, the Tenant will ensure alf doors and windows of tv

Pramises are securely fastened. The Landiord reserves the right to enier e Pramises o
ansure the security of the bulkiing is not compromised ¥ windows or doors are ist
unfesigned,

Landiors mesns the person who has granied the right to cccupy the Premisss under this
Commarcial Lesse Agresment, snd includaes the psison's heirs, exsculors, sdminisirators
and assigrs.
mwmnmmu-hwdammmm
wmmmmmm“m)mmhm-mmm
the islling of commercial premises, or

the collection of rents peyable for any lenancy of commaercial premises.

Temant means the person who has the right to occupy the Premises pussuant to this
mmmummmmum
Fixtures inciudes Stings, furniture, appliances, plant, mechinery and equipment lisied In th
mmmmumwuhmammm
account of all fdures and Mings iocsted in or on the Fremises.

Monéh shall mean a calender month.

Where the contmd permils, words @xpressed in the singuler inciude the piural and vics
verss, and words expresesd in the masculine gender include the feminine, and words
reforring to a person inciude & company. :

Whare W0 or more parsons are Partiss hareto either as agent, Gusrantor, Landiord or
meumuumwmmdhmmmm

inGividuelly.

When this Agrsament is signed by both Paities and witnessed it is & desd at low from that
time.

mm&thmmh&hmwwmmm
TMMbumhmuthTMhmw)w
Mmeudwdhmﬂhuﬂ-hl“-mﬁn

[SIGNATURE PAGE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWS THIS PAGE]



Executed as a deed on FIRST day of July 2015..
EXECUTED BY G Ullendahi PTY LTD and Ullendah! Superannuation Fund

the landiord ACN 007 890 020............... jn accordance with s127 corporations Act 2001
. . /t

x G Ullendah Directorfessor C / (1 / g M

FOB 567 Stirling S.A 5151 e (/(/(

EXECUTED BY Hodge Marine PTY LTD
the tenant ACN 007 673 985  in accordance with s127 Corporations Act 2001

xGeorge J Bell....directortenant

by the said Guarantor the said

print names next to signatures x6_ ............. chep 8 M \

by the said Guarantor the said

print names next to signatures D PSP
in the presence of
{print name next to signature) Koottt e e e

©2008 RP Emery & Assodiates



30100 - Accountancy Fees

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu

Account CY

Description
Code Balance

Status Completed

LY
Balance

30100 Accountancy Fees $1,980.00

CY
Balance

TOTAL

$1,980.00

Supporting Documents
© General Ledger Report
© 30100 - Accounting fee paid 2022.pdf

Standard Checklist
Attach all source documentation
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

$1,980.00 0%

LY
Balance

$1,980.00

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)
19/05/2022 000369 1,980.00 1,980.00 DR
1,980.00 1,980.00 DR

Total Debits: 1,980.00
Total Credits: 0.00



PH: (08) 8271 9555

pDK N/ FAX: (08) 8271 9522
e reception@pdkfinancial.com.au
SYNERGY PTY LTD ABN 15 600 661 381

TAX INVOICE

Invoice Date 02 May 2022 Invoice No. 43428

Client Code UELSUP

Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

PO Box 567

STIRLING SA 5152

To our Professional Fees and Charges in attending to the following :-

Preparation of Financial Statements and Statutory Minutes for the Uellendahl
Superannuation Fund for the year ended 30 June 2021.

Preparation and lodgement of Fund Income Tax Return for the Uellendahl
Superannuation Fund for the year ended 30 June 2021 including schedules as

required.

Various discussions and attendances thereto.

Our Fee Total 1,800.00
Plus: GST 180.00
TOTAL FEE $1,980.00
Remittance Advice - Please return with your payment
Payment required within Fourteen (14) Days from date of Invoice
Invoice Due Date - 16 May 2022
Please forward cheques to:  Credit Card: Mastercard/Visa (Please circle)
PDK Financial Synergy P/L
PO Box 3685 . e
ADELAIDE SA 5000 Card No: Expires: ____/

For Direct Deposit:
BSB: 035-000
Account No: 683075

Client Code: UELSUP

Name on Card:

Signature:

Invoice No: 43428 Amount Due: $1,980.00 Amount Paid: $
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation




30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu

Account CY

Description
Code Balance

Status Completed

LY
Balance

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00

CY
Balance

TOTAL

$259.00

Supporting Documents
© General Ledger Report

Standard Checklist
Attach all source documentation
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

$259.00 0%

LY
Balance

$259.00

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)
23/05/2022 000370 259.00 259.00 DR
259.00 259.00 DR

Total Debits: 259.00
Total Credits: 0.00



30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu

Account - CY
Description

Code Balance

Status Completed

LY
Balance

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $880.00

CY
Balance

TOTAL

$880.00

Supporting Documents
© General Ledger Report
© 30700 - Auditing fee paid 2022.pdf

Standard Checklist
Attach all source documentation
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

$880.00 0%

LY
Balance

$880.00

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)
19/05/2022 000369 880.00 880.00 DR
880.00 880.00 DR

Total Debits: 880.00
Total Credits: 0.00



PH: (08) 8271 9555

pDK N/ FAX: (08) 8271 9522
e reception@pdkfinancial.com.au
SYNERGY PTY LTD ABN 15 600 661 381

TAX INVOICE

Invoice Date 02 May 2022 Invoice No. 43427

Client Code UELSUP

Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

PO Box 567

STIRLING SA 5152

To our Professional Fees and Charges in attending to the following :-

Annual audit of the records, financial statements and tax return of the Uellendahl
Superannuation Fund for the year ended 30 June 2021 as required under SIS

Regulations.

Preparation of Audit Report.

Review of statutory minute book documentation for history of fund per
requirements under SIS Legislation.

Our Fee Total 800.00
Plus: GST 80.00
TOTAL FEE $ 880.00
Remittance Advice - Please return with your payment
Payment required within Fourteen (14) Days from date of Invoice
Invoice Due Date - 16 May 2022
Please forward cheques to:  Credit Card: Mastercard/Visa (Please circle)
PDK Financial Synergy P/L
PO Box 3685 . e
ADELAIDE SA 5000 Card No: Expires: ____/

For Direct Deposit:
BSB: 035-000
Account No: 683075

Client Code: UELSUP

Name on Card:

Signature:

Invoice No: 43427 Amount Due: $ 880.00 Amount Paid: $
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation




31500 - Bank Charges

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu

Account CY

Description
Code Balance

Status Completed

LY
Balance

31500 Bank Charges $20.00

CY
Balance

TOTAL

$20.00

Supporting Documents
© General Ledger Report

Standard Checklist
Attach all source documentation
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

$20.00 0%

LY
Balance

$20.00

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
Bank Charges (31500)

Bank Charges (31500)

01/07/2021 BANK CHARGES - Paper Statement Fee 2.50 2.50 DR

01/09/2021 BANK CHARGES - Paper Statement Fee 2.50 5.00 DR

01/10/2021 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 7.50 DR

01/12/2021 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 10.00 DR

01/01/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 12.50 DR

01/03/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 15.00 DR

01/04/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 17.50 DR

01/06/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 20.00 DR
20.00 20.00 DR

Total Debits: 20.00

Total Credits: 0.00



33400 - Depreciation

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

CY LY

Account Code Description Change
Balance Balance

UELLEN_FENCE Fence $86.20 $86.20 0%
UELLEN_FENCE2016 Fence 2016 $37.50 $37.50 0%
CcYy LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
$123.70 $123.70

Supporting Documents
o Depreciation Schedule Report Report

Standard Checklist
Attach Depreciation Schedule

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Depreciation Schedule
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Adjustments

Depreciation

Investment Purchase Cost  Opening Written Disposals/ Additions/  Total Value For Method Rate Calculated Posted  Closing Written
Date Down Value Decrease Increase Depreciation? Depreciation? Depreciation? Down Value
Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised
Fence
27/01/2009 3,447.86 2,376.86 3,447.86 Prime Cost 2.50 % 86.20 86.20 2,290.66
Fence 2016
12/11/2015 1,500.00 1,288.84 1,500.00 Prime Cost 2.50 % 37.50 37.50 1,251.34
4,947.86 3,665.70 4,947.86 123.70 3,542.00
4,947.86 3,665.70 4,947.86 123.70 3,542.00

1 Amounts have been pro rated based on number of days in the year
2 Depreciation calculated as per depreciation method
3 Depreciation amounts posted to the ledger



41600 - Pensions Paid

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY LY

Description
Code Balance Balance

(Pensions Paid) Uellendahl, Gertraud - Pension (Account
UELGERO0009P ) $55,676.20 $49,567.25 12.32%
Based Pension)

CY LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
$55,676.20 $49,567.25

Supporting Documents
© Pension Summary Report Report

Standard Checklist

Attach copy of Pension Summary Report

Ensure Member(s) have been advised of pension for coming year
Ensure Minimum Pension has been paid for each account

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2022

Member Name : Uellendahl, Gertraud
Member Age : 82* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member Pension Pension Tax Min / Minimum Maximum Gross PAYG Net Pension Amount to
Code Type Start Date | Free PF Pension Payment reach Minimum
Payments
UELGER | Account 01/07/2018 | 44.65% | 3.50% $49,000.00* | N/A $55,676.20 $0.00 $55,676.20 NIL
00009P Based
Pension

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

| | | | | | $49,000.00 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00

Total :

| | | | | $49,000.00 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00

*Age as at 01/07/2021 or pension start date for new pensions.



49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY LY

Description Change
Code Balance Balance

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $4,541.83 ($11,653.80) (138.97)%
CY LY
TOTAL
Balance Balance
$4,541.83 ($11,653.80)

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



50000 - Members

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account - Opening Contribution . Member Closing
Description Earnings

Code Balance Income Payments Balance

Uellendahl, Gertraud -

UELGER00009P Pension (Account Based ($1,399,958.30) ($60,218.03) $55,676.20 ($1,404,500.13) 0.32%
Pension)
Opening Contribution . Member Tax & Closing
TOTAL Earnings
Balance Income Payments Fees Balance
($1,399,958.30) ($60,218.03) $55,676.20 ($1,404,500.13)

Supporting Documents
© Members Summary Report
© Members Statements Report

Standard Checklist

Attach copies of Members Statements

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
Members Statement

Gertraud Uellendahl
6 Sprigg Road
Picadilly, South Australia, 5151, Australia

Your Details Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A
Date of Birth : Provided Nomination Type: N/A
Age: 83 Vested Benefits: 1,404,500.13
Tax File Number: Provided
Date Joined Fund: 01/06/2009
Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:
Member Code: UELGEROO0009P
Account Start Date: 01/07/2018
Account Phase: Retirement Phase
Account Description: Account Based Pension
Your Balance Your Detailed Account Summary
Total Benefits 1,404,500.13 This Year
Opening balance at  01/07/2021 1,399,958.30
Preservation Components
Preserved Increases to Member account during the period
Unrestricted Non Preserved 1,404,500.13 Employer Contributions
Restricted Non Preserved Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Tax COMDBOnents Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Tax Free (44.65%) 627,049.32 GovernmenF Cc?-Contributions
Taxable 777.450.81 Other Contributions N
Proceeds of Insurance Policies
Transfers In
Net Earnings 60,218.03
Internal Transfer In
Decreases to Member account during the period
Pensions Paid 55,676.20
1,250,000 - Contributions Tax
Income Tax
1,000,000 - No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
Excess Contributions Tax
750,000 - Refund Excess Contributions
Division 293 Tax
Insurance Policy Premiums Paid
500,000 - Management Fees
Member Expenses
250,000 - Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax
Internal Transfer Out
2022 2021 Closing balance at  30/06/2022 1,404,500.13




The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Members Summary
As at 30 June 2022

Increases Decreases
Opening  Contributions Transfers Net Insurance Pensions  Contributions Taxes Benefits Insurance Member Closing
Balances In Earnings Proceeds Paid Tax Paid Paid/ Premiums Expenses Balance
Transfers Out
Gertraud Uellendahl (Age: 83)
UELGEROO0009P - Account Based Pension - Tax Free: 44.65%
1,399,958.30 60,218.03 55,676.20 1,404,500.13
1,399,958.30 60,218.03 55,676.20 1,404,500.13
1,399,958.30 60,218.03 55,676.20 1,404,500.13




60400 - Bank Accounts

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY

Description
Code Balance

CBA10160910 CBA Cheque Account *+0910 $15,345.33
CY
TOTAL
Balance
$15,345.33

Supporting Documents
© Bank Statement Report Report
© 60400 - CBA bank statements 2022.pdf

Standard Checklist

Attach Copies of Bank Statements

Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

LY
Balance

$13,068.28

LY
Balance

$13,068.28

17.42%

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Chart Code: 60400 / CBA10160910
Account Name: CBA Cheque Account ***0910
BSB and Account Number: 065144 10160910
Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits = Closing Balance Data Feed Used
$ 13,068.28 $44,815.20 $47,092.25 $ 15,345.33 BGL Bank Data Service
Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 13,068.28
01/07/2021 BANK CHARGES - Paper Statement Fee 2.50 13,065.78
01/07/2021 INTEREST EARNED - Credit Interest 0.10 13,065.88
01/07/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 14,565.88
gertiejunepaidinfull
20/07/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiejulybal1500 1,500.00 16,065.88
01/08/2021 INTEREST EARNED - Credit Interest 0.12 16,066.00
03/08/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiejulypaidinfull 1,500.00 17,566.00
04/08/2021 CHEQUE 000366 4,370.00 13,196.00
24/08/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 14,696.00
gertieaugustbal1500
01/09/2021 BANK CHARGES - Paper Statement Fee 2.50 14,693.50
01/09/2021 INTEREST EARNED - Credit Interest 0.11 14,693.61
07/09/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 16,193.61
gertieaugpaidinfull
16/09/2021 CHEQUE 000367 556.20 15,637.41
21/09/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiesept 1,991.95 17,629.36
rentandlevy fee
01/10/2021 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 17,626.86
01/10/2021 Credit Interest 0.12 17,626.98
06/10/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 19,126.98

gertieseptpaidinfull



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

19/10/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertie oct balance 1,500.00 20,626.98
1500

01/11/2021 Credit Interest 0.15 20,627.13

02/11/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertieoctpaidinfull 1,500.00 22,127.13

23/11/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 23,627.13
gertienovbalance1500

30/11/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 25,127.13
gertienovpaidinfull

01/12/2021 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 25,124.63

01/12/2021 Credit Interest 0.17 25,124.80

15/12/2021 000368 750.00 24,374.80

21/12/2021 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertie dec bal 1,500.00 25,874.80
1500

01/01/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 25,872.30

01/01/2022 Credit Interest 0.21 25,872.51

05/01/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertie 1,500.00 27,372.51
decpaidinfull

25/01/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiejanbal1500 1,500.00 28,872.51

01/02/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiejanpaidinfull 1,500.00 30,372.51

01/02/2022 Credit Interest 0.22 30,372.73

15/02/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiefeb bal 1,500.00 31,872.73
1500

01/03/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 31,870.23

01/03/2022 Credit Interest 0.23 31,870.46

02/03/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS Gertie 1,500.00 33,370.46

01/04/2022 Credit Interest 0.27 33,370.73

01/04/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 33,368.23



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $

02/04/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 3,000.00 36,368.23
gertiemarchpaidinfull

28/04/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 3,000.00 39,368.23
gertieaprilpaidinfull

01/05/2022 Credit Interest 0.27 39,368.50

11/05/2022 DEPOSIT CASH $0.00 CHEQUE $10598.00 Branch 10,598.00 49,966.50
MOUNT BARKER

17/05/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiemaybal1500 1,500.00 51,466.50

19/05/2022 000369 2,860.00 48,606.50

23/05/2022 000370 259.00 48,347.50

31/05/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS 1,500.00 49,847.50
gertiemaypaidinfull

01/06/2022 Credit Interest 0.33 49,847.83

01/06/2022 Paper Statement Fee 2.50 49,845.33

07/06/2022 CHEQUE 000371 Cashed Chqg MOUNT BARKER 36,000.00 13,845.33
000371

15/06/2022 Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS gertiebaljune1500 1,500.00 15,345.33

30/06/2022 CLOSING BALANCE 15,345.33

44,815.20 47,092.25




The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Bank Statement Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022
Chart Code: 60800 / BSATD4660

Account Name: Bank SA Term Deposit ***4660

BSB and Account Number:

Opening Balance - Total Debits + Total Credits = Closing Balance Data Feed Used
$414,682.32 $ 14,000.00 $930.48 $401,612.80
Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance
$ $ $ $ $
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 414,682.32
22/03/2022 Withdrawal 14,000.00 400,682.32
30/06/2022 Interest 930.48 401,612.80
30/06/2022 CLOSING BALANCE 401,612.80
14,000.00 930.48
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

PO BOX 667

STIRLING SA 51562

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

Statement 176 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5144 10160910

Statement

Period 1 Jun 2022 - 30 Jun 2022
Closing Balance $15,345.33 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

01 Jun 2022 OPENING BALANCE

Debit Credit Balance
$49,847.50 CR

01 Jun Credit Interest 0.33 $49,847.83 CR
01 Jun Paper Statement Fee 2.50 $49,845.33 CR
07 Jun Cashed Chq No. 000371 MOUNT BARKER 7 n$ ro/\f!a J/SB,OO0.00 $13,845.33 CR
15 Jun Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertiebaljune1500 1,500.00 $15,345.33 CR

30 Jun 2022 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance - Total debits

$49,847.50 CR $36,002.50

$15,345.33 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

$1,500.33 $15,345.33 CR


kelly.fu
Rectangle


CommonwealthBank Y 4

Commonwealth Bank of Australia a
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

6008.11376.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 MU.R3.8111.D151.LV06.00.35

g

Statement 175

Account Number
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(Page 1 of 2)
06 5144 10160910

Statement
G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL Period 1 May 2022 - 31 May 2022
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND :
PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $49,847.50 CR
STIRLING SA 5152 Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence

or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in

accordance with the

terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or

6 months, we will

update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit

01 May 2022 OPENING BALANCE

01 May Credit Interest 0.27
11 May DEPOSIT CASH $0.00 CHEQUE $10598.00

Branch MOUNT BARKER [Pomn Compuey pee- 10,598.00
17 May Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertiemaybal 1500 1,500.00
19 May Chq 000369 presented ~ © 1 /< < iNpre il AL 2,860.00
23 May Chg 000370 presented ,4 7’@ 259.00
31 May Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertiemaypaidinfull 1,500.00

31 May 2022 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits

$39,368.23 CR $3,119.00 $13,598.27

ﬂw\c'm(- 2‘—')0-0‘%

Balance

$39,368.23 CR
$39,368.50 CR

$49,966.50 CR

[y

$51,466.50 CR
$48,606.50 CR

$48,347.50 CR
$49,847.50 CR
$49,847.50 CR

s Closing balance

$49,847.50 CR

ff:(p(s»o
e
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia /
ABN 48 128 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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Statement 174 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 5144 10160910
"l',lll'l”ll”"h"""l"ll'"l" 047

Statement
G UELLENDAHLS S LAWRENGE & N UELLENDAHL Period 1 Apr 2022 - 30 Apr 2022
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND i
PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $39,368.23 CR
STIRLING SA 5152 Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured OVer your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the Property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found On www.moneysmart.gov.au, Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as Part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019,

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above, Cheque proceeds are available when
Cleared,

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
01 Apr 2022 OPENING BALANCE $33,370.46 CR
01 Apr Credit interest 0.27 $33,370.73 CR
01 Apr Paper Statement Fee 2.50 $33,368.23 CR
02 Apr Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertiemarchpaidinfuil 3,000.00 $36,368.23 CR
28 Apr Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertieaprilpaidinfyll 3,000.00 $39,368.23 CR
30 Apr 2022 CLOSING BALANCE $39,368.23 CR
Opening balance = Total debits +  Total credits E Closing balance

$33,370.46 CR $2.50 $6,000.27 $39,368.23 CR



Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

PO BOX 567

STIRLING SA 5152

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

Statement 173 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 5144 10160910

Statement

Period 1 Mar 2022 - 31 Mar 2022

Closing Balance $33,370.46 CR

13 1998
(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Enquiries

Ll T

“#18576.31971.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303MU.R3.811 1.D080.L V06.00.35

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITE
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND
Note:

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on

fees or see an error please contact us on the detalls above.

Cleared.

Cheque proceeds are available when

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

01 Mar 2022 OPENING BALANCE

01 Mar Credit Interest

01 Mar Paper Statement Fee

02 Mar Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
Gertie

31 Mar 2022 CLOSING BALANCE

Total debits +
$2.50

Opening balance -

$31,872.73 CR

Debit Credit Balance
$31,872.73 CR

0.23 $31,872.96 CR

2.50 $31,870.46 CR
1,500.00 $33,370.46 CR

$33,370.46 CR

Closing balance

$33,370.46 CR

Total credits =

$1,500.23
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945
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G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENGE & N UELLENDAHL
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

PO BOX 667

STIRLING SA 5152

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

Statement 172 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5144 10160910

Statement

Period 1 Feb 2022 - 28 Feb 2022
Closing Balance $31,872.73 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL TF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

01 Feb 2022 OPENING BALANCE

01 Feb Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertiejanpaidinfull

01 Feb Credit Interest

15 Feb Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertiefeb bal 1500

28 Feb 2022 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance - Total debits

$28,872.51 CR

Nil

+

Debit Credit Balance
$28,872.51 CR

1,500.00 $30,372.51 CR
0.22 $30,372.73 CR
1,500.00 $31,872.73 CR

$31,872.73 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

$3,000.22 $31,872.73 CR
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CommonwealthBank /

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

Statement 171 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5144 10160910
II|I|III||"I|"|I|Illlllllllllllllll 047 Statement
G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL Period 1 Jan 2022 - 31 Jan 2022
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND .
PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $28,872.51 CR
STIRLING SA 5152 Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

TR

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDARL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of fransactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
01 Jan 2022 OPENING BALANCE $25,874.80 CR
01 Jan Credit Interest 0.21 $25,875.01 CR
01 Jan Paper Statement Fee 2.50 $25,872.51 CR
05 Jan Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertie decpaidinfull 1,500.00 $27,372.51 CR
25 Jan Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertiejanbal1500 1,500.00 $28,872.51 CR
31 Jan 2022 CLOSING BALANCE $28,872.51 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits - Closing balance

$25,874.80 CR $2.50 $3,000.21 $28,872.51 CR
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G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

PO BOX 567

STIRLING SA 5152

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

Statement 170 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5144 10160910

Statement

Period 1 Dec 2021 - 31 Dec 2021
Closing Balance $25,874.80 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCGCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

01 Dec 2021 OPENING BALANCE

01 Dec Credit Interest

01 Dec Paper Statement Fee
15 Dec Chq 000368 presented  /* &see” ReIy i

21 Dec Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertie dec bal 1500

31 Dec 2021 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance - Total debits
$25,127.13 CR $752.50

+

Debit Credit Balance
$25,127.13 CR

0.17 $25,127.30 CR

2.50 $25,124.80 CR
750.00 $24,374.80 CR
1,500.00 $25,874.80 CR

$25,874.80 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

$1,500.17 $25,874.80 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
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Statement 169 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 5144 10160910
||I|||||||"||"|||||||I||I||I|I||I|| 047

Statement
G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENGE & N UELL ENDAHL Period 1 Nov 2021 - 30 Nov 2021
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND :
PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $25,127.13 CR
STIRLING SA 5152 Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

TWITATERR DI

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENGE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
01 Nov 2021 OPENING BALANCE $20,626.98 CR
01 Nov Credit Interest 0.15 $20,627.13 CR

02 Nov Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertiecctpaidinfull 1,500.00 $22,127.13 CR

23 Nov Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertienovbalance1500 1,500.00 $23,627.13 CR

30 Nov Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertienovpaidinfull 1,500.00 $25,127.13 CR
30 Nov 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $25,127.13 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$20,626.98 CR Nil $4,500.15 $25,127.13 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

Statement 168 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5144 10160910
||II|||||I"I|"||I|I|||||I|III|||I|| 047 S taront
G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENGCE & N UELLENDAHL Period 1 Oct 2021 - 31 Oct 2021
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND .
PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $20,626.98 CR
STIRLING SA 5152 Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft imit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

ARG

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDARL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
01 Oct 2021 OPENING BALANCE $17,629.36 CR
01 Oct Credit Interest 0.12 $17,629.48 CR
01 Oct Paper Statement Fee 2.50 $17,626.98 CR
06 Oct Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertieseptpaidinfull 1,500.00 $19,126.98 CR
19 Oct Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertie oct balance 1500 1,500.00 $20,626.98 CR
31 Oct 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $20,626.98 CR
Opening balance -  Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$17,629.36 CR $2.50 $3,000.12 $20,626.98 CR
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Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and

Australi dit li 234945
ustralian credit licence Statement 167 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 5144 10160910

{8 gy 047 ——
G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL Period 1 Sep 2021 - 30 Sep 2021
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND .

PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $17,629.36 CR
STIRLING SA 5152 Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

01 Sep 2021 OPENING BALANCE $14,696.00 CR

01 Sep Credit interest 0.11 $14,696.11 CR

01 Sep Paper Statement Fee 2.50 $14,693.61 CR
07 Sep Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertieaugpaidinfull ; 1,500.00 $16,193.61 CR

16 Sep Chg 000367 presented"‘ﬁ%g%éﬂ@;/a/gf;// Lé [’@ v“y 556.20 $15,637.41 CR
21 Sep Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertiesept rentandlevy fee 1,991.95 $17,629.36 CR

30 Sep 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $17,629.36 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$14,696.00 CR $558.70 $3,492.06 $17,629.36 CR
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Commonweatth Bank of Australia
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G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

PO BOX 567

STIRLING SA 5152

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

Statement 166 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 5144 10160910

Statement

Period 1 Aug 2021 - 31 Aug 2021
Closing Balance $14,696.00 CR
Enquiries 13 1998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENGCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

01 Aug 2021 OPENING BALANCE

01 Aug Credit Interest

03 Aug Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertiejulypaidinfull

04 Aug Chq 000366 presented  /'A/ §efL A pwees

24 Aug Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS
gertieaugustbal1500

31 Aug 2021 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance - Total debits

$16,065.88 CR $4,370.00

+

Debit Credit Balance
$16,065.88 CR

0.12 $16,066.00 CR

1,500.00 $17,566.00 CR

4,370.00 $13,196.00 CR
1,500.00 $14,696.00 CR

$14,696.00 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

$3,000.12 $14,696.00 CR
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CommonwealthBank /

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
ABN 48 123 123 124 AFSL and

Australian credit licence 234945
: Statement 165 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 5144 10160910
||I|I|||II"I|"|III||||||I||III||I|| 047

Statement
G UELLENDAHL& S LAWRENCE & N UELLENDAHL Period 1 Jul 2021 - 31 Jut 2021
ITF UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND .
PO BOX 567 Closing Balance $16,065.88 CR
SURENSISADIES Enquiries 131998

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

Cheque Acct Bearing Interest

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: GERTRAUD ADELE UELLENDAHL &
SUSANNE LAWRENCE &
NILS UELLENDAHL ITF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance

01 Jul 2021 OPENING BALANGE $13,068.28 CR

01 Jul CREDIT INTEREST EARNED on this account
to June 30, 2021 is $3.34

01 Jul  Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertigjunepaidinfull 1,500.00 $14,568.28 CR

01 Jul Credit Interest 0.10 $14,568.38 CR

01 Jul Paper Statement Fee 2.50 $14,565.88 CR
20 Jul Transfer From STEVEN MATTHEWS

gertiejulybal 1500 1,500.00 $16,065.88 CR

31 Jul 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $16,065.88 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$13,068.28 CR $2.50 $3,000.10 $16,065.88 CR



60800 - Term Deposits

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY

Description
Code Balance

BSATD4660 Bank SA Term Deposit **4660 $401,612.80
CY
TOTAL
Balance
$401,612.80

Supporting Documents
© General Ledger Report
© 60800 - BSA TD 2022.pdf

Standard Checklist
Attach Copies of Statements and Interest slips
Ensure all Transactions have been entered

LY
Balance

$414,682.32

LY
Balance

$414,682.32

(3.15)%

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Term Deposits (60800)
Bank SA Term Deposit ***4660 (BSATD4660)

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 414,682.32 DR
22/03/2022 Withdrawal 14,000.00 400,682.32 DR
30/06/2022 Interest 930.48 401,612.80 DR

930.48 14,000.00 401,612.80 DR

Total Debits: 930.48
Total Credits: 14,000.00
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bank

Term Deposit Financial Year Summary

Date: 1st July 2022 Box 399 GPO Adelaide
South Australia 5001

Enquiries: 13 13 76

T A T T -

G UELLENDAHL N UELLENDAHL S LAWRENCE ATF /g3l )
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND (7>
PO BOX 567 -
STIRLING SA 5152

Account Details

Number: 079 4037684660
Title: G UELLENDAHL N UELLENDAHL S LAWRENCE ATF
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION FUND

To help you in preparing your tax return, this letter sets out the current details of your Account
and the total interest we have paid on your account during the past financial year.

Investment Details

Current Balance $401,612.80
Financial Year 1JUL 2021 - 30 JUN 2022 1 JUL 2022 - 30 JUN 2023
Interest Paid $930.48 $0.00
TFN Withholding Tax $0.00 $0.00
Non Resident Withholding Tax $0.00 $0.00

On maturity of this Term Deposit we will send you a letter containing all the details of the
interest earned. At the same time we will request your instructions for renewal, reinvestment or
withdrawal of the amount invested.

In the meantime, if there’s anything else you need, please visit your closest BankSA branch, or
simply call us on 13 13 76 between 8am-8pm, Monday to Saturday (Eastern Standard Time).
Alternatively, at banksa.com.au you will find helpful information and tools to help you make the

most of your banking.

The Term Deposit is a financial product issued by BankSA - A Division of Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141
AFSL and Australian credit licence 233714
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76550 - Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu

CY
Balance

Account Code CY Units

Description

UELLEN_FENCE Fence 1.000000 $2,290.66
UELLEN_FENCE2016 Fence 2016 1.000000 $1,251.34
) CcY
TOTAL CY Units
Balance
2.000000 $3,542.00

Supporting Documents
© depreciation_schedule_report-wp-2022.pdf

Standard Checklist

O Attach Investment Movement Report

O Attach relevant Statements and Source Documentation

Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

Ensure the investment is in accordance with the fund's investment strategy
Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Status Completed

LY Units

1.000000

1.000000

LY Units

2.000000

LY

Change
Balance

$2,376.86 (3.63)%
$1,288.84 (2.91)%
LY
Balance
$3,665.70

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Depreciation Schedule
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Adjustments

Depreciation

Investment Purchase Cost  Opening Written Disposals/ Additions/  Total Value For Method Rate Calculated Posted  Closing Written
Date Down Value Decrease Increase Depreciation? Depreciation? Depreciation? Down Value
Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised
Fence
27/01/2009 3,447.86 2,376.86 3,447.86 Prime Cost 2.50 % 86.20 86.20 2,290.66
Fence 2016
12/11/2015 1,500.00 1,288.84 1,500.00 Prime Cost 2.50 % 37.50 37.50 1,251.34
4,947.86 3,665.70 4,947.86 123.70 3,542.00
4,947.86 3,665.70 4,947.86 123.70 3,542.00

1 Amounts have been pro rated based on number of days in the year
2 Depreciation calculated as per depreciation method
3 Depreciation amounts posted to the ledger



77250 - Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY LY

Description CY Units LY Units
Code Balance Balance

2 Pine Avenue,
UELLEN 1.000000 $790,000.00 1.000000 $753,542.00 4.84%
Hahndorf SA 5245

185-187 Grange
Road, Findon SA

UELLEN2 1.000000 $194,000.00 1.000000 $215,000.00 9.77)%
5023 - 20%
ownership
) CY . LY
TOTAL CY Units LY Units
Balance Balance
2.000000 $984,000.00 2.000000 $968,542.00

Supporting Documents

© Investment Movement Report Report

© General Ledger Report

© 2022 SMSF Minute Property Declaration - 2 Pine Ave, Hahndorf.pdf

© CT V5303 F51 - 2 Pine Ave, Hahndorf SA 5245.pdf

© 2022 SMSF Minute - Property Declaration 185-187 Grange Rd, Findon.pdf

© CT V5312 F415 - 185-187 Grange Rd, Findon SA 5023 (20_).pdf

© 2022 Property valuation 185-187 Grange Road, Findon, SA 5023 - realestate.pdf
© CT V5303 F268 - 2 Pine Ave, Hahndorf SA 5245.pdf

© CT V5312 F317 - 185-187 Grange Rd, Findon SA 5023 (20_).pdf

Standard Checklist

O Attach copies of Purchase or Sale contracts if property was purchased or disposed of during the year.
Attach copy of current certificate of title.

Attach Declaration of Trust

Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

Ensure the investment is in accordance with the SIS Act

Notes
Kelly Fu

Note | UELLEN 13/04/2023 12:00
Per interview with the trustee Gertie Uellendahl, Gertie is currently in a poor health condition that she can't get contact
with any agent for property appraisal. She is also planning to sell the property at 2 Pine Ave, and advise to use the
capital value in COT for now.

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
General Ledger
As at 30 June 2022

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date

Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential) (77250)
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245 (UELLEN)

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 753,542.00 DR
30/06/2022 Revaluation - 30/06/2022 @ $790,000.000000 36,458.00 790,000.00 DR
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand
1.00 36,458.00 790,000.00 DR
185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023 - 20% ownership (UELLEN2)
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.00 215,000.00 DR
30/06/2022 Revaluation - 30/06/2022 @ $194,000.000000 21,000.00 194,000.00 DR
(Exit) - 1.000000 Units on hand
1.00 21,000.00 194,000.00 DR

Total Debits: 36,458.00
Total Credits: 21,000.00



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Investment Movement Report
As at 30 June 2022

Investment Opening Balance Additions Disposals Closing Balance
Units Cost Units Cost Units Cost Accounting Units Cost Market Value
Profit/(Loss)
Bank Accounts
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
13,068.28 47,092.25 (44,815.20) 15,345.33 15,345.33
13,068.28 47,092.25 (44,815.20) 15,345.33 15,345.33
Term Deposits
Bank SA Term Deposit ***4660
414,682.32 930.48 (14,000.00) 401,612.80 401,612.80
414,682.32 930.48 (14,000.00) 401,612.80 401,612.80
Plant and Equipment (at written down value) - Unitised
UELLEN_FENCE - Fence
1.00 3,447.86 1.00 3,447.86 2,290.66
UELLEN_FENCE2016 - Fence 2016
1.00 1,500.00 1.00 1,500.00 1,251.34
4,947.86 4,947.86 3,542.00
Real Estate Properties (Australian - Non Residential)
UELLEN?2 - 185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023 - 20% ownership
1.00 80,000.00 1.00 80,000.00 194,000.00
UELLEN - 2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
1.00 590,836.17 1.00 590,836.17 790,000.00
670,836.17 670,836.17 984,000.00
1,103,534.63 48,022.73 (58,815.20) 1,092,742.16 1,404,500.13




Product

10 LAND

Date/Time
SER‘HCES Customer Reference
SA Order ID

Title and Valuation Package

12/04/2023 10:30AM

20230412002328

Certificate of Title

Title Reference CT 5303/51
Status CURRENT
Easement NO

Owner Number 1297702*

Address for Notices POST OFFICE BOX 567, STIRLING, SA 5152
Area 730m2 (APPROXIMATE)

Estate Type

Fee Simple

Registered Proprietor

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
SUSANNE LAWRENCE
NILS UELLENDAHL

OF PO BOX 567 STIRLING SA 5152

WITH NO SURVIVORSHIP

Description of Land
ALLOTMENT 3 DEPOSITED PLAN 4392

IN THE AREA NAMED HAHNDORF
HUNDRED OF KUITPO

Last Sale Details
Dealing Reference TRANSFER (T) 12618688

Dealing Date 18/10/2016
Sale Price $0
Sale Type NO MONETARY CONSIDERATION

Constraints
Encumbrances
NIL

Stoppers

NIL

Valuation Numbers

Valuation Number Status Property Location Address
5817184003 CURRENT 2 PINE AVENUE, HAHNDORF, SA
5245
Notations

Dealings Affecting Title
NIL

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use

Page 1 of 3


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5303%7C51
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/planImageSearch/D4392
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/dealingImageSearch/12618688
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=5817184003&action=Search

Product Title and Valuation Package

-

; LAHD Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:30AM
SERVICES Customer Reference

. SA Order ID 0230412002328

Notations on Plan
NIL

Registrar-General's Notes
NIL

Administrative Interests
PROPERTY IN A STATE HERITAGE AREA 25/08/1988

Valuation Record

Valuation Number 5817184003

Type Site & Capital Value

Date of Valuation 01/01/2022

Status CURRENT

Operative From 01/07/1966

Property Location 2 PINE AVENUE, HAHNDORF, SA 5245
Local Government MOUNT BARKER

Owner Names NILS UELLENDAHL

SUSANNE LAWRENCE
GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL

Owner Number 1297702*
Address for Notices POST OFFICE BOX 567, STIRLING, SA 5152
Zone / Subzone TMS - Township Main Street\\
Water Available Yes
Sewer Available Yes
Land Use 2312 - Restaurant - Licensed
Description SHOP H
Local Government Commercial - Shop
Description
Parcels
Plan/Parcel Title Reference(s)
D4392 ALLOTMENT 2 CT 5303/268
D4392 ALLOTMENT 3 CT 5303/51
Values
Financial Year Site Value Capital Value Notional Site Notional Capital Notional Type
Value Value
Current $385,000 $790,000
Previous $335,000 $640,000
Land Services SA Page 2 of 3

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=5817184003&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=4392&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=2&action=Search/221443
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5303%7C268
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=4392&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=3&action=Search/221444
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5303%7C51

Product

Title and Valuation Package

= LAND Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:30AM
SER“ICES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002328
Building Details
Valuation Number 5817184003

Building Style

Year Built

Building Condition
Wall Construction
Roof Construction
Equivalent Main Area

Number of Main Rooms

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Rendered

Tiled (Terra Cotta or Cement)

359 sgm
Not Available

Note — this information is not guaranteed by the Government of South Australia

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use

Page 3 of 3


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=5817184003&action=Search

Product

B
LAND Date/Time
SER‘HCES Customer Reference
SA Order ID

Title and Valuation Package

12/04/2023 10:32AM

20230412002358

Certificate of Title

Title Reference CT 5303/268
Status CURRENT
Easement NO

Owner Number 1297702*

Address for Notices POST OFFICE BOX 567, STIRLING, SA 5152
Area NOT AVAILABLE

Estate Type

Fee Simple

Registered Proprietor

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
SUSANNE LAWRENCE
NILS UELLENDAHL

OF PO BOX 567 STIRLING SA 5152

WITH NO SURVIVORSHIP

Description of Land
ALLOTMENT 2 DEPOSITED PLAN 4392

IN THE AREA NAMED HAHNDORF
HUNDRED OF KUITPO

Last Sale Details
Dealing Reference TRANSFER (T) 12618688

Dealing Date 18/10/2016
Sale Price $0
Sale Type NO MONETARY CONSIDERATION

Constraints
Encumbrances
NIL

Stoppers

NIL

Valuation Numbers

Valuation Number Status Property Location Address
5817184003 CURRENT 2 PINE AVENUE, HAHNDORF, SA
5245
Notations

Dealings Affecting Title
NIL

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use

Page 1 of 3


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5303%7C268
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/planImageSearch/D4392
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/dealingImageSearch/12618688
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=5817184003&action=Search

Product Title and Valuation Package

-

; LAHD Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:32AM
SERV[CES Customer Reference

. SA Order ID 0230412002358

Notations on Plan
NIL

Registrar-General's Notes
NIL

Administrative Interests
PROPERTY IN A STATE HERITAGE AREA 25/08/1988

Valuation Record

Valuation Number 5817184003

Type Site & Capital Value

Date of Valuation 01/01/2022

Status CURRENT

Operative From 01/07/1966

Property Location 2 PINE AVENUE, HAHNDORF, SA 5245
Local Government MOUNT BARKER

Owner Names NILS UELLENDAHL

SUSANNE LAWRENCE
GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL

Owner Number 1297702*
Address for Notices POST OFFICE BOX 567, STIRLING, SA 5152
Zone / Subzone TMS - Township Main Street\\
Water Available Yes
Sewer Available Yes
Land Use 2312 - Restaurant - Licensed
Description SHOP H
Local Government Commercial - Shop
Description
Parcels
Plan/Parcel Title Reference(s)
D4392 ALLOTMENT 2 CT 5303/268
D4392 ALLOTMENT 3 CT 5303/51
Values
Financial Year Site Value Capital Value Notional Site Notional Capital Notional Type
Value Value
Current $385,000 $790,000
Previous $335,000 $640,000
Land Services SA Page 2 of 3

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=5817184003&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=4392&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=2&action=Search/221443
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5303%7C268
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=4392&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=3&action=Search/221444
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5303%7C51

Product

Title and Valuation Package

= LAND Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:32AM
SER“ICES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002358
Building Details
Valuation Number 5817184003

Building Style

Year Built

Building Condition
Wall Construction
Roof Construction
Equivalent Main Area

Number of Main Rooms

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Rendered

Tiled (Terra Cotta or Cement)

359 sgm
Not Available

Note — this information is not guaranteed by the Government of South Australia

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use

Page 3 of 3


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=5817184003&action=Search

Product Title and Valuation Package

0
LAND Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:29AM
SER‘HCES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002308

Certificate of Title

Title Reference CT 5312/317
Status CURRENT
Easement NO

Owner Number 70655942

Address for Notices PO BOX 567 STIRLING 5152
Area 560m2 (APPROXIMATE)

Estate Type

Fee Simple

Registered Proprietor

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
SUSANNE LAWRENCE
NILS UELLENDAHL
OF C/- 6 SPRIGG ROAD PICCADILLY SA 5151
1/5 SHARE WITH NO SURVIVORSHIP

G. UELLENDAHL PTY. LTD. (ACN: 007 890 020)

OF C/- 6 SPRIGG ROAD PICCADILLY SA 5151
4 /5 SHARE

Description of Land
ALLOTMENT 102 DEPOSITED PLAN 3794

IN THE AREA NAMED FINDON
HUNDRED OF YATALA

Last Sale Details
Dealing Reference TRANSFER (T) 10024881

Dealing Date 28/06/2004
Sale Price $80,000
Sale Type TRANSFER OF A PARTIAL INTEREST OR AN INTEREST IN MULTIPLE TITLES

Constraints
Encumbrances
NIL

Stoppers

NIL

Valuation Numbers

Valuation Number Status Property Location Address

2523943015 CURRENT 185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON,
SA 5023

2523943509 CURRENT 185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON,
SA 5023

Land Services SA Page 1 of 4

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use


https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C317
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/planImageSearch/D3794
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/dealingImageSearch/10024881
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943015&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943509&action=Search

10 LAND

Product

Title and Valuation Package

Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:29AM
SER“[CES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002308
Notations

Dealings Affecting Title
NIL

Notations on Plan

NIL

Registrar-General's Notes

NIL

Administrative Interests
NIL

Valuation Record
Valuation Number

Type

Date of Valuation

Status

Operative From

Property Location

Local Government

Owner Names

Owner Number
Address for Notices
Zone / Subzone
Water Available
Sewer Available
Land Use
Description

Local Government
Description

Parcels

2523943015

Site Value

01/01/2022

CURRENT

01/07/2019

185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON, SA 5023
CHARLES STURT

G. UELLENDAHL PTY. LTD.

NILS UELLENDAHL

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
SUSANNE LAWRENCE

70655942

PO BOX 567 STIRLING 5152

SB - Suburban Business\\

No

No

2187 - Boat And Marine Sales

SHOWR/OFF

Commercial - Shop

Plan/Parcel Title Reference(s)

D3794 ALLOTMENT 103

CT 5312/415

D3794 ALLOTMENT 102

CT 5312/317

Values

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943015&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=103&action=Search/209144
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C415
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=102&action=Search/209143
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C317

10 LAND
SERVICES
SA

Product

Date/Time
Customer Reference

Order ID

20230412002308

Title and Valuation Package
12/04/2023 10:29AM

Financial Year Site Value Capital Value Notional Site Notional Capital Notional Type
Value
Current $730,000
Previous $660,000
Building Details
Valuation Number 2523943015
Building Style Not Available
Year Built Not Available

Building Condition
Wall Construction

Roof Construction

Equivalent Main Area

Number of Main Rooms

Valuation Record

Valuation Number
Type

Date of Valuation
Status

Operative From
Property Location
Local Government

Owner Names

Owner Number
Address for Notices
Zone / Subzone
Water Available
Sewer Available
Land Use
Description

Local Government
Description

Parcels

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

2523943509

Capital Value

01/01/2022

CURRENT

01/07/2019

185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON, SA 5023
CHARLES STURT

NILS UELLENDAHL

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
ADRIANUS MARINUS HEYNDYK

SUSANNE LAWRENCE

G. UELLENDAHL PTY. LTD.

7113759*

POST OFFICE BOX 567, STIRLING, SA 5152
SB - Suburban Business\\

Yes

Yes

2187 - Boat And Marine Sales
ShroomOffWshop

Commercial - Shop

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943015&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943509&action=Search

R Product Title and Valuation Package
= LAND

Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:29AM
SER‘HCES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002308
Plan/Parcel Title Reference(s)
D3794 ALLOTMENT 134 CT 5214/178
D3794 ALLOTMENT 103 CT 5312/415
D3794 ALLOTMENT 102 CT 5312/317
Values
Financial Year Site Value Capital Value Notional Site Notional Capital Notional Type
Value Value
Current $1,225,000
Previous $1,100,000
Occupants
Occupant Property Occupant Land Use Local Site Capital Notional  Notional  Notional
Id id Name Governm Value Value Site Capital Type
ent Value Value
Descripti
(o]
110 185 Carline 2910 - Industry - $797,675
Grange Findon Motor Light
Road Vehicle
Repair
Services
100 1-3 Hodge 2187 - Commerc $427,325
Crittende | Marine Boat And | ial - Shop
n Road Marine
Sales

Building Details

Valuation Number 2523943509
Building Style Not Available
Year Built Not Available
Building Condition Not Available
Wall Construction Not Available
Roof Construction Not Available
Equivalent Main Area 785 sqm

Number of Main Rooms Not Available

Note — this information is not guaranteed by the Government of South Australia

Land Services SA Page 4 of 4
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=134&action=Search/209175
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5214%7C178
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=103&action=Search/209144
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C415
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=102&action=Search/209143
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C317
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943509&action=Search

Product Title and Valuation Package

0
LAND Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:27AM
SER‘HCES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002268

Certificate of Title

Title Reference CT 5312/415
Status CURRENT
Easement NO

Owner Number 70655942

Address for Notices PO BOX 567 STIRLING 5152
Area 630m2 (APPROXIMATE)

Estate Type

Fee Simple

Registered Proprietor

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
SUSANNE LAWRENCE
NILS UELLENDAHL
OF C/- 6 SPRIGG ROAD PICCADILLY SA 5151
1/5 SHARE WITH NO SURVIVORSHIP

G. UELLENDAHL PTY. LTD. (ACN: 007 890 020)

OF C/- 6 SPRIGG ROAD PICCADILLY SA 5151
4 /5 SHARE

Description of Land
ALLOTMENT 103 DEPOSITED PLAN 3794

IN THE AREA NAMED FINDON
HUNDRED OF YATALA

Last Sale Details
Dealing Reference TRANSFER (T) 10024881

Dealing Date 28/06/2004
Sale Price $80,000
Sale Type TRANSFER OF A PARTIAL INTEREST OR AN INTEREST IN MULTIPLE TITLES

Constraints
Encumbrances
NIL

Stoppers

NIL

Valuation Numbers

Valuation Number Status Property Location Address

2523943015 CURRENT 185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON,
SA 5023

2523943509 CURRENT 185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON,
SA 5023

Land Services SA Page 1 of 4
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C415
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/planImageSearch/D3794
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/dealingImageSearch/10024881
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943015&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943509&action=Search

10 LAND

Product

Title and Valuation Package

Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:27AM
SER“[CES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002268
Notations

Dealings Affecting Title
NIL

Notations on Plan

NIL

Registrar-General's Notes

NIL

Administrative Interests
NIL

Valuation Record
Valuation Number

Type

Date of Valuation

Status

Operative From

Property Location

Local Government

Owner Names

Owner Number
Address for Notices
Zone / Subzone
Water Available
Sewer Available
Land Use
Description

Local Government
Description

Parcels

2523943015

Site Value

01/01/2022

CURRENT

01/07/2019

185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON, SA 5023
CHARLES STURT

NILS UELLENDAHL

G. UELLENDAHL PTY. LTD.

SUSANNE LAWRENCE

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
70655942

PO BOX 567 STIRLING 5152

SB - Suburban Business\\

No

No

2187 - Boat And Marine Sales

SHOWR/OFF

Commercial - Shop

Plan/Parcel Title Reference(s)

D3794 ALLOTMENT 103

CT 5312/415

D3794 ALLOTMENT 102

CT 5312/317

Values

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943015&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=103&action=Search/209144
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C415
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=102&action=Search/209143
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C317

10 LAND
SERVICES
SA

Product

Date/Time
Customer Reference

Order ID

20230412002268

Title and Valuation Package
12/04/2023 10:27AM

Financial Year Site Value Capital Value Notional Site Notional Capital Notional Type
Value
Current $730,000
Previous $660,000
Building Details
Valuation Number 2523943015
Building Style Not Available
Year Built Not Available

Building Condition
Wall Construction

Roof Construction

Equivalent Main Area

Number of Main Rooms

Valuation Record

Valuation Number
Type

Date of Valuation
Status

Operative From
Property Location
Local Government

Owner Names

Owner Number
Address for Notices
Zone / Subzone
Water Available
Sewer Available
Land Use
Description

Local Government
Description

Parcels

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

Not Available

2523943509

Capital Value

01/01/2022

CURRENT

01/07/2019

185-187 GRANGE ROAD, FINDON, SA 5023
CHARLES STURT

GERTRAUD ELEONORE ADELE UELLENDAHL
SUSANNE LAWRENCE

ADRIANUS MARINUS HEYNDYK

G. UELLENDAHL PTY. LTD.

NILS UELLENDAHL

7113759*

POST OFFICE BOX 567, STIRLING, SA 5152
SB - Suburban Business\\

Yes

Yes

2187 - Boat And Marine Sales
ShroomOffWshop

Commercial - Shop

Land Services SA

Copyright: www.landservices.com.au/copyright | Privacy: www.landservices.com.au/privacy | Terms of Use: www.landservices.com.au/sailis-terms-of-use
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943015&action=Search
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943509&action=Search

R Product Title and Valuation Package
= LAND

Date/Time 12/04/2023 10:27AM
SER‘HCES Customer Reference
SA Order ID 20230412002268
Plan/Parcel Title Reference(s)
D3794 ALLOTMENT 134 CT 5214/178
D3794 ALLOTMENT 103 CT 5312/415
D3794 ALLOTMENT 102 CT 5312/317
Values
Financial Year Site Value Capital Value Notional Site Notional Capital Notional Type
Value Value
Current $1,225,000
Previous $1,100,000
Occupants
Occupant Property Occupant Land Use Local Site Capital Notional  Notional  Notional
Id id Name Governm Value Value Site Capital Type
ent Value Value
Descripti
(o]
100 1-3 Hodge 2187 - Commerc $427,325
Crittende | Marine Boat And | ial - Shop
n Road Marine
Sales
110 185 Carline 2910 - Industry - $797,675
Grange Findon Motor Light
Road Vehicle
Repair
Services

Building Details

Valuation Number 2523943509
Building Style Not Available
Year Built Not Available
Building Condition Not Available
Wall Construction Not Available
Roof Construction Not Available
Equivalent Main Area 785 sqm

Number of Main Rooms Not Available

Note — this information is not guaranteed by the Government of South Australia
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https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=134&action=Search/209175
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5214%7C178
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=103&action=Search/209144
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C415
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=planParcelSearchDto&planParcelSearchDto.pageSize=10&planParcelSearchDto.planType=D&planParcelSearchDto.planNo=3794&planParcelSearchDto.parcelType=AL&planParcelSearchDto.parcelNo=102&action=Search/209143
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/order/propertySearch/CT%7C5312%7C317
https://sailis.lssa.com.au/products/titleSearch/propertySearch?currentSearchDtoName=valuationSearchDto&valuationSearchDto.pageSize=10&valuationSearchDto.valuationNo=2523943509&action=Search

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Minutes of a meeting of the Trustee(s)

held on 30 June 2022 at 6 Sprigg Road, Picadilly, South Australia 5151

PRESENT: Gertraud Uellendahl, Susanne Lawrence and Nils Uellendahl

MINUTES: The following declaration is made in respect of the assets listed below for the

financial year ended 30 June 2022:

Property

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

Land Title Reference

Volume 5303 Folio 51 & 268

Registered Proprietor(s)

Gertraud Uellendahl
Susanne Lawrence
Nils Uellendahl

Proportion Owned by
Fund (if less than 100%)

100%

e The Registered Proprietor(s) hold the property in trust for the Fund

e There are no liens or encumbrances on the property

e The valuation of the asset is at market value in accordance with the
requirements of SIS Regulation 8.02B and subsection 10(1) of the SIS
Act. We confirm that no event has occurred since the date of the last
valuation which would cause a significant change to that valuation.

e The property is not rented to a member (or related party of the Fund) and
no personal use or benefit has been gained from the property by a

member (or related party) of the Fund.

CLOSURE: All resolutions for this meeting were made in accordance with the SISA and

Regulations.

There being no further business the meeting then closed.

Signed as a true record —

Gertraud Uellendahl

Chairperson




The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Minutes of a meeting of the Trustee(s)

held on 30 June 2022 at 6 Sprigg Road, Picadilly, South Australia 5151

PRESENT: Gertraud Uellendahl, Susanne Lawrence and Nils Uellendahl

MINUTES: The following declaration is made in respect of the assets listed below for the

financial year ended 30 June 2022:

Property

185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023

Land Title Reference

Volume 5312 Folio 317 & 415

Registered Proprietor(s)

Gertraud Uellendahl
Susanne Lawrence
Nils Uellendahl

Proportion Owned by
Fund (if less than 100%)

20%

e The Registered Proprietor(s) hold the property in trust for the Fund

e There are no liens or encumbrances on the property

e The valuation of the asset is at market value in accordance with the

requirements of SIS Regulation 8.02B and subsection 10(1) of the SIS

Act. We confirm that no event has occurred since the date of the last
valuation which would cause a significant change to that valuation.

e The property is not rented to a member (or related party of the Fund) and

no personal use or benefit has been gained from the property by a
member (or related party) of the Fund.

CLOSURE: All resolutions for this meeting were made in accordance with the SISA and

Regulations.

There being no further business the meeting then closed.

Signed as a true record —

Gertraud Uellendahl

Chairperson
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@ realestate.com.au

Reward your move with

Origin Movers Rewards™

Resi only. T&Cs apply

0O

orlgln

¢ New homes
¢ Find agents
o Lifestyle

e News

o Commercial

Property Value Grange Road 185-187 Grange Road

Search for a street address

Lot 103 Grange Road

o ESTIMATED VALUE
o TIMELINE
 EQUITY

e ABOUT

e SIMILAR HOMES
¢ MARKET TRENDS
¢ SCHOOLS

189-197 Grange Road

Lot 103 Grange Road

189-197 Grange Road

OFF MARKET

This property is not currently for sale or rent on realestate.com.au

185-187 Grange Road
Findon SA 5023

Bedrooms - Bathrooms - Car Spaces -

Tracking property
You are currently tracking this property.

View tracked properties

Next best steps for buyers

Al Track your loan

25 Compare home loans

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023
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:= First home buyer's checklist

realEstimate™

ssoo $785k

Low range

@ 20% = $194k

@ LOW CONFIDENCE (D

Last updated 27 March, 2023

How do we calculate a realEstimate™? ©

To work out the estimated value of a property, our algorithm looks at:

Property features A

Your property’s type, characteristics, land size and location help us estimate its value.

© Suburb 1§ Land size IO Property type &9 Year built 8 Bedrooms & Bathrooms
Findon 629 m? House - - -
& Car spaces £3 Floor area

Comparable sales

Past sales

How much do you trust this value estimate?

woOw W W W

Want a professional opinion?

Find a local agent to help you understand what your property is worth.

Get a market appraisal

Property sale history

 We don't have information on past sales of this property. Sales data is added every week, so check again soon.

Calculate your equity

Equity is the difference between the current value of your home and how much you owe on
it. Find out how much equity you may be able to access from your home loan.

Estimated property value

$

Outstanding loan amount

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023 2/13
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4/12/23, 3:58 PM 185-187 Grange Road, Findon, SA 5023 - realestate.com.au

E

Your estimated equity

$--

--%

You own approximately --% of your property. You could potentially unlock $-- 9

Add your home loan details to your realestate.com.au account and we'll monitor your equity and home loan against
the market so you can set and forget and never miss an opportunity to save.

Unlock your equity with local mortgage brokers

~~Mortgage Choice ~~Mortgage Choice ~~Mortgage Choice .
; ~

| ;:_‘ ‘?:!
' / «
Livio Tramontin Kerry Teakle Jonathan Hooper el
Mortgage broker Mortgage broker Mortgage broker > A
Based in Findon Based in Port Adelaide Based in Woodville Base
See more details See more details See more details See
Request a call back } { Request a call back } { Request a call back }

About this house
185-187 Grange Road is a house. See land size, building size and more below

Land size 629 m?
Floor area Unavailable
Year built Unavailable

Data supplied by PropTrack

This property attributes information is based on historical and current data supplied to our affiliate companies by State government agencies. This

information constitutes "Third Party Content” for the purposes of our website terms of use. realestate.com.au Pty Ltd does not make any warranty as
to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information or accept any liability arising in any way from any omissions or errors. The information
should not be regarded as advice or relied upon by you or any other person and we recommend that you seek professional advice before making any

property decisions.

Market Activity for houses in Findon, SA

44 For sale
e 177 Recently sold
e 17 Open for inspections this week

e 6 Auctions upcoming

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023

3/13
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Findon market wrap for all houses

$703,000

MEDIAN SALE PRICE
18.2%

ANNUAL GROWTH
SPONSORED

Rayw"”e-What's your property worth? Get a guide to the market.Get the guide

Important information on local market data

The information published regarding market data is of a general nature only and does not consider your personal or investment objectives, financial
situation or particular needs. Information is based on historical data and past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results.
Realestate.com.au does not hold an Australian financial services or credit license and cannot provide any endorsement, recommendation or
suggestion about any information or products displayed on this property profile. We strongly recommend that you obtain independent advice before
you make any financial decisions using the information or investment tools contained on the property investment destination site, and we make no
warranty as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information or investment tools, nor do we accept any liability and responsibility arising
in any way from omissions or errors contained on the property investment destination.

Featured news, tips and guides

Australia's top family 5 things first-time investors What do the best suburbs What is a duplex and Zoning 101: What you
friendly suburbs should know to buy in have in common? what's it got going for it? to know
2 min read Presented by @tem scheer 4 min read 5 min read 3 min read

Similar homes in Findon

Looking at similar homes in Findon, SA 5023 can help you better understand this house's potential value.

Sold For Sale For Rent

36 Centenary Avenue, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
4
Bathrooms

=

2/62 Balcombe Avenue, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
3

Bathrooms

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023 4/13
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36D Matheson Avenue, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
3
Bathrooms

32 Kenneth Street, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
4
Bathrooms

2/21 Balcombe Avenue, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
3
Bathrooms

24 Mar 2023

185-187 Grange Road, Findon, SA 5023 - realestate.com.au

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023
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1 Thornton Street, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
3
Bathrooms

17 Cooke Street, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
3
Bathrooms

wy

800,000

21 Mar 2023

212/23 Warner Avenue, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
2
Bathrooms

15 Mar 2023

82 Reserve Parade, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023 6/13
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4
Bathrooms

2 Strathbogie Avenue, Findon, SA 5023

Bedrooms
3
Bathrooms

[ Show more ] [ Show less ]

185-187 Grange Road, Findon, SA 5023 - realestate.com.au

Research homes neighbouring 185-187 Grange Road

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023

7113
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prev
next

See all the homes on Grange Road, Findon, SA 5023.

Explore this street

Market Trends

Discover market trends for ALL bedroom houses in Findon

e Median sale price
e Median rent
e Properties sold

$703k

median sale price

CURRENT

Findon median sale price trends (last 10 years)

$700k

$600k

$500k
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

-O- all houses

How was this calculated?

Median sale price: The price of a property that falls in the middle of the total number of properties sold over the preceding 12 month period for '1 year’
trends & calendar year for '10 years' trends. Data current as of 10 Apr 2023. Data supplied by PropTrack.

Median rent: The advertised weekly rent of a property that falls in the middle of the total number of properties listed over the preceding 12 month
period for '1 year' trends & calendar year for '10 years' trends. Data current as of 10 Apr 2023. Data supplied by realestate.com.au.

Properties sold: The total number of properties sold over the preceding 12 month period for 'l year' trends & calendar year for '10 years' trends. Data
current as of 10 Apr 2023. Data supplied by PropTrack.

Get an appraisal from local sales agents in Findon

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023 9/13
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You don't have to be ready to sell to get an appraisal. Speak to an expert to find your potential sale price and better understand the local market and
selling process.

Heath LapthorneTaplin Real Estate - RLA 1836, 994, 2061, 1660, 2197, 2226 - GLENELG17 Recent Sales
Request appraisal

/h_!_' .
ys DiganceBelle Property - GLENELG3 Recent Sales
Request appraisal

|17
>

Alex DiamondRay White - Grange6 Recent Sales
Reguest appraisal

https://www.realestate.com.au/property/185-187-grange-rd-findon-sa-5023 10/13
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Peter KiritsisRay White - Woodville RLA1685103 Recent Sales
Request appraisal
See more agents

Based on suburb sales and performance for recent house sales in Findon

Schools closest to 185-187 Grange Road

School name Address Type Sector Distance

Our Lady of La V School 11 malcolm street,

.ur aoy o. a Yang schoo ) raicorm stree Combined Catholic 0.69 km
View Website flinders park 5025
St Michael's College Primary 78 east ave, ) )

) ) Primary  Catholic 0.73 km
View Website beverley 5009
Flinders Park Primary School holbrooks road, .

) ) ) Primary ~ Government 0.74 km
View Website flinders park 5025
Nazareth Catholic College - Flinders Park Campus 1 hartley road, )

) ) . Secondary Catholic 0.80 km
View Website flinders park 5025
Allenby Gardens Primary School barham street, )

) . Primary  Government 0.94 km
View Website allenby gardens 5009

[ Show more ] [ Show less ]

“Distance” is a straight line calculation. See more about our schools data

We receive schools data from government agencies, schools, real estate agents and the general public. We update our schools data from regular
updates and feedback received. "Distance” refers to the straight line between the property and the school address on our database. We recommend

contacting schools directly regarding zoning and admission.
Find local agents to help you sell

Reward your move with

Origin Movers Rewards™ o
origin

Resi only. T&Cs apply

What is an ‘estimated value'?

An ‘estimated value' is a computer generated price calculated and supplied monthly by PropTrack using automated statistical models based on
available local property data, including the type of property, recent sales and local price trends. It is not a price prediction and is only used as an
indication of the potential value of a property. The ‘estimated value' is current at the time of publication and should not be relied upon as an accurate
representation of the market value of a property. realestate.com.au Pty Ltd makes no warranty as to the accuracy or reliability of the information
contained in the ‘estimated value’ and realestate.com.au and its related entities, directors, officers and agents disclaim all liability and responsibility for
any direct or indirect loss or damage which may be suffered by the recipient through relying on anything contained in or omitted from an ‘estimated
value'.

We encourage homeowners and property seekers to supplement this information with an appraisal from a local real estate agent.

Speak to a real estate agent in Findon for an agent appraisal of your property.

Visit FAQ OK, got it
Copyright in this information belongs to the South Australian Government and the South Australian Government does not accept any responsibility
for the accuracy or completeness of the information or its suitability for any purpose.

Updated by property owner
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This property has been updated by the property owner. They have tracked the property as the owner and successfully submitted an update to the
property.

Visit FAQ OK, got it

What is tracking?

Track your property to monitor recent sales for similar properties and receive monthly updates on its estimated value.

By telling us your relationship with the property you are tracking, we will tailor your realestate.com.au experience and the property insights we send
you.

You can also track multiple properties including your primary residence and any investment properties.

We're continually improving the My Property experience to help you make better decisions, whether you're looking to buy, sell, renovate or lease out.
About our sold prices

This sold transactions information is based on historical and current data supplied to our affiliate companies by State government agencies. This
information constitutes "Third Party Content” for the purposes of our website terms of use. realestate.com.au Pty Ltd does not make any warranty as
to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information or accept any liability arising in any way from any omissions or errors. The information
should not be regarded as advice or relied upon by you or any other person and we recommend that you seek professional advice before making any
property decisions.

Victorian Data

The State of Victoria owns the copyright in the Property Sales Data and reproduction of that data in any way without the consent of the State of
Victoria will constitute a breach of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth). The State of Victoria does not warrant the accuracy or completeness of the Property
Data and any person using or relying upon such information does so on the basis that the State of Victoria accepts no responsibility or liability
whatsoever for any errors, faults, defects or omissions in the information supplied.

Western Australian Data

Based on information provided by and with the permission of the Western Australian Land Information Authority (2018) trading as Landgate.
New South Wales Data

Property sales information provided by Property NSW from globe.six.nsw.gov.au under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 licence.
Queensland Data

Based on or contains data provided by the State of Queensland (Department of Natural Resources and Mines) 2018. In consideration of the State
permitting use of this data you acknowledge and agree that the State gives no warranty in relation to the data (including accuracy, reliability,
completeness, currency or suitability) and accepts no liability (including without limitation, liability in negligence) for any loss, damage or costs
(including consequential damage) relating to any use of the data. Data must not be used for direct marketing or be used in breach of the privacy laws.

Tasmania Data

This product incorporates data the copyright ownership of which is vested in the Crown in Right of Tasmania. The data has been used in the product
with the permission of the Crown in Right of Tasmania.

The Crown in Right of Tasmania and its employees and agents:
(a) give no warranty regarding the data’s accuracy, completeness, currency or suitability for any particular purpose; and

(b) do not accept liability howsoever arising, including but not limited to negligence, for any loss resulting from the use of or reliance upon the data.

Base data with the LIST © Crown in Right of Tasmania www.thelist.tas.gov.au
Australian Capital Territory Data

The Territory Data is the property of the Australian Capital Territory. No part of it may in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical,
microcopying, photocopying, recording or otherwise) be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted without prior written permission.
Enquiries should be directed to: Director, Customer Services, ACT Planning and Land Authority, GPO Box 1908, Canberra ACT 2601.

South Australia Data

Copyright in this information belongs to the South Australian Government and the South Australian Government does not accept any responsibility
for the accuracy or completeness of the information or its suitability for any purpose.

Northern Territory Data

Based on information provided under licence by the Department of Lands and Planning, Northern Territory of Australia.
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Personal information
collection statement

We will collect and use your personal information to give you a personalised user experience (eg. receive information about the property you are
claiming by email) and to promote our services and those of select third parties. Our Privacy Policy further explains how we collect, use and disclose
personal information and how to access, correct or complain about the handling of personal information.

Close
Legal information about Property Value and Property Pages

Property Value and Property Pages exist to help people researching Australian property make informed decisions when buying and selling. Whilst we
understand some property owners may prefer this information be kept confidential, we are licensed to display this information from various third
parties. We do not display any personal information here and as such, these pages do not fall within the scope of the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). Please
note that Property pages and sold price information will not be removed on request.

This sold transactions information is based on historical and current data supplied to PropTrack’s affiliate companies by real estate professionals.
PropTrack does not have a practice of monitoring or making inquiries about this information. You rely on this information completely at your own risk.
PropTrack does not make any warranty as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information on this page or accept any liability arising in
any way from any omissions or errors. The information should not be regarded as advice or relied upon by you or any other person and we
recommend that you seek professional advice before making any property decisions.

South Australian Data
Copyright in this information belongs to the South Australian Government and the South Australian Government does not accept any responsibility
for the accuracy or completeness of the information or its suitability for any purpose.

e Facebook
o Twitter

e Pinterest
o Linkedin
e YouTube

o Advertise with us
e Help centre

* Agent admin

¢ Media sales

e Legal

e Optout
e Privacy
o Site map
o Careers

Personalised advertising: We show you more relevant advertising based on your activity. Prefer us not to? Opt Out of personalisation

« REA Group corporate website

Real estate to buy and rent

e Search for commercial real estate

o Australia's biggest share accommodation site

International sites Partner sites

Partner sites: news.com.au foxsports.com.au homeguru.com.au realestate.co.nz mansionglobal.com askizzy.org.au hipages.com.au makaan.com

proptiger.com thinkofliving.com

realestate.com.au is owned and operated by ASX-listed REA Group Ltd (REA:ASX) © REA Group Ltd.
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85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status Completed

Account CY LY

Description
Code Balance Balance

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 0%

CY LY
Balance Balance

TOTAL

Supporting Documents

© Tax Reconciliation Report Repor t

© Statement of Taxable Income Report

© Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

© Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report
© 85000 - ATO ITA, ICA 2022.pdf

Standard Checklist

O Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

O Attach any other Tax reconciliations

Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)
Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Segment - 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Label B

Date

01/07/2021
20/07/2021
03/08/2021
24/08/2021
07/09/2021
21/09/2021
06/10/2021
19/10/2021
02/11/2021
23/11/2021
30/11/2021
21/12/2021
05/01/2022
25/01/2022
01/02/2022
15/02/2022
02/03/2022
02/04/2022
28/04/2022
11/05/2022

17/05/2022

Account Code

28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN
28000/UELLEN2

28000/UELLEN

Account Description

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245
2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

185-187 Grange Road, Findon SA 5023 -

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

Taxable Amount

1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,810.86
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
1,363.64
2,727.27
2,727.27
10,598.00

1,363.64

Actuary/Pool %

Exempt Amount



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Label B

Label C

Date

31/05/2022

15/06/2022

01/07/2021
01/08/2021
01/09/2021
01/10/2021
01/11/2021
01/12/2021
01/01/2022
01/02/2022
01/03/2022
01/04/2022
01/05/2022
01/06/2022

30/06/2022

Account Code

28000/UELLEN

28000/UELLEN

25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910
25000/CBA10160910

25000/BSATD4660

Account Description

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

2 Pine Avenue, Hahndorf SA 5245

CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910
CBA Cheque Account ***0910

CBA Cheque Account ***0910

Bank SA Term Deposit ***4660

Taxable Amount

1,363.64
1,363.64

43,772.56

0.10

0.12

0.11

0.12

0.15

0.17

0.21

0.22

0.23

0.27

0.27

0.33

930.48
932.78

Actuary/Pool %

100.000 %

100.000 %

Total Segment ECPI*

Exempt Amount

43,772.56

932.78

44,705.34




The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Date Account Code Account Description Taxable Amount Actuary/Pool % Exempt Amount
SMSF Annual Return Rounding 1.34
Total ECPI 44,704.00

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately
at the start of the report.



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Date
Segment - 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022
Label H
Deemed Segregated

19/05/2022

Label J
Deemed Segregated
01/07/2021
01/03/2022
19/05/2022
01/10/2021
01/04/2022
01/12/2021
01/09/2021
01/01/2022

01/06/2022

Deemed Segregated

23/05/2022

Account Code

30700

31500

31500

30100

31500

31500

31500

31500

31500

31500

30400

Account Description

Auditor's Remuneration

Total

Bank Charges
Bank Charges
Accountancy Fees
Bank Charges
Bank Charges
Bank Charges
Bank Charges
Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Total

ATO Supervisory Levy

Total

Amount

880.00

880.00

2.50
2.50
1,980.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

2.50

2,000.00

259.00

259.00

Expense %

100.000 %

100.000 %

0.000 %

Label Total

Deductible

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Non Deductible

880.00

2,000.00

259.00

2,259.00



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Date Account Code Account Description Amount Expense % Deductible Non Deductible
Total Segment Expenses 0.00 3,139.00
Total Expenses * 0.00 3,139.00

« General expense percentage - 100.000 %

« Investment expense percentage - 100.000 %



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Statement of Taxable Income
For the year ended 30 June 2022

2022
$
Benefits accrued as a result of operations 4,541.83
Less
Increase in MV of investments 15,458.00
Exempt current pension income 48,021.00
63,479.00
Add
SMSF non deductible expenses 3,262.00
Pension Payments 55,676.20
58,938.20
SMSF Annual Return Rounding (1.03)
Taxable Income or Loss 0.00
Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 0.00
CURRENT TAX OR REFUND 0.00
Supervisory Levy 259.00

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 259.00



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Tax Reconciliation Report
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Tax Return Label

Date

H2 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee non deductible

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

J2 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses non deductible

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

Y - TOTAL NON DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

L - Supervisory levy

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

Sub-Total
Ignore Cents

Total

19/05/2022

23/05/2022
01/07/2021
01/09/2021
01/10/2021
01/12/2021
01/01/2022
01/03/2022
01/04/2022
19/05/2022
01/06/2022

Account Code

30700

30400
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
31500
30100
31500

Account Name

Auditor's Remuneration

ATO Supervisory Levy
Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges

Bank Charges
Accountancy Fees

Bank Charges

Amount
$

880.00
880.00

0.00
880.00

259.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

1,980.00
2.50
2,259.00
0.00
2,259.00

3,139.00
3,139.00

0.00
3,139.00

3,139.00
3,139.00

0.00
3,139.00

259.00
259.00

0.00
259.00

259.00
259.00

0.00
259.00



4/12/23, 3:33 PM

Australian Government

~ Australian Taxation Office

Print | Australian Taxation Office

Agent

Client

PDK FINANCIAL SYNERGY PTY
LTD
UELLENDAHL SUPERANNUATION

FUND
ABN 66 467 917 395
TFN 98 031 269
Income tax 551
Date generated 12 April 2023
Overdue $0.00
Not yet due $0.00
Balance $0.00
Transactions

2 results found - from 01 July 2021 to 12 April 2023 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date

23 May 2022 20 May 2022

19 May 2022 14 Jun 2022

about:blank

Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance
Payment received $259.00 $0.00
Tax return Self Man $259.00 $259.00 DR

Superfund - Income Tax for
the period from 01 Jul 20
to 30 Jun 21

11


kelly.fu
Ellipse


4/12/23, 3:34 PM Print | Australian Taxation Office
Agent PDK FINANCIAL SYNERGY PTY

Australian Government LTD
" Australian Taxation Office Client lL:JE::ILDENDAHL SUPERANNUATION

ABN 66 467 917 395
TFN 98 031 269

Activity statement 001

Date generated 12 April 2023
Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00
Balance $0.00
Transactions

1 results found - from 01 July 2021 to 12 April 2023 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

21 Jul 2021 28 Jul 2021 Original Activity Statement for $0.00 $0.00
the period ending 30 Jun 21

about:blank



A - Financial Statements

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status N/A - Not Applicable

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Standard Checklist

O Attach copy of Financial Statements
O Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



B - Permanent Documents

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status N/A - Not Applicable

Supporting Documents
© Fund Summary Report Report

Standard Checklist

O Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

O Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached.
O Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

O Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

O Use Australian Business Register to ensure details are correct

O Use Super Fund Lookup to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributions

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year


https://abr.business.gov.au
http://superfundlookup.gov.au

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2022

Fund Details

Date Formed: 01/05/1996 Period: 01/07/2021 - 30/06/2022
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF

ABN: 66467917395 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:

6 Sprigg Road 6 Sprigg Road

Picadilly, South Australia 5151 Picadilly, South Australia 5151
Members

Number of Members: 1

Name Age Member Accounts | Pension Accounts | Tax File Number | Beneficiary Details

Uellendahl, Gertraud 83 1 1 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Auditor Boys, Anthony William

Fund Contact Uellendahl, Gertraud

Tax Agent PDK Financial Synergy Pty Ltd
Trustee Uellendahl, Gertraud

Trustee Uellendahl, Nils




C - Other Documents

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Standard Checklist

O Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year
O Attach copy of Investment Strategy

O Attach signed Engagement Letter

O Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

O Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Status N/A - Not Applicable

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



D - Pension Documentation

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status N/A - Not Applicable

Supporting Documents
© Transfer Balance Account Summary Repor t
© Pension Summary Report Report

Standard Checklist

O Attach Actuarial Certificate

O Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year
O Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year
O Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Pension Summary
As at 30 June 2022

Member Name : Uellendahl, Gertraud
Member Age : 82* (Date of Birth : Provided)

Member Pension Pension Tax Min / Minimum Maximum Gross PAYG Net Pension Amount to
Code Type Start Date | Free PF Pension Payment reach Minimum
Payments
UELGER | Account 01/07/2018 | 44.65% | 3.50% $49,000.00* | N/A $55,676.20 $0.00 $55,676.20 NIL
00009P Based
Pension

*COVID-19 50% reduction has been applied to the minimum pension amount.

| | | | | | $49,000.00 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00

Total :

| | | | | $49,000.00 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00 | $55,676.20 | $0.00

*Age as at 01/07/2021 or pension start date for new pensions.



The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund

Transfer Balance Account Summary
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022

Lodgment Event
Member Pension Type Date Date Transaction Type Type Debit Credit Balance Cap Limit  Remaining Cap
Gertraud Uellendahl Below Cap
01/07/2021 Cap Indexation (15.00%) - Highest N/A 1,615,000.00 239,124.73
TBA (1375875.27/ 1600000.00)
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1,375,875.27 1,615,000.00 239,124.73




E - Estate Planning

2022 Financial Year

Preparer Kelly Fu Reviewer Kelly Fu Status N/A - Not Applicable

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Standard Checklist

O Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

O Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

O Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

O Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

O Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

The Uellendahl Superannuation Fund
2022 Financial Year
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